

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
001/00025		FUEL LINE	525	488	10
02/100284		OIL FILTER	505	470	1
02/291135		NUT	90	84	1
02/630447		BELT FAN	1010	939	1
02/630795A		FILTER PQ35X10	805	749	1
02/630935A		ELEMENT- JCB UK	280	260	1
02/801499		FAN BELT (PAIR)	3250	3023	1
02/910089		Seal Rectangular Ring(Alt No-332/Y3334)	51	47	1
02/910140A		FILTER PQ24x10	424	394	1
02/910155A		ELEMENT PQ24X10	305	284	1
02/910191		Nut Regular Jam(Alt No-333/Y2776)	6	6	1
02/910453		Isolator Noise (e)(Alt No-332/Y5363)	41	38	1
02/910863		RING COMMPRESSION	642	597	1
02/910910		GASKET COVER PLATE(ALT NO-332/Y3858)	34	32	1
02772/09620	2772/09620	O-RING 96 X2 NBR 70(Dichtomatik)	119	111	1
03/301618		RUBBER SEAL	22	20	20
03/305055		CLIP	6	6	10
03/305063		CLEVIS	215	200	1
03/305076		BANJO BOLT	63	59	5
03/305077		WASHER	16	15	10
03/305903		CLEVIS PIN	16	15	25
04/600786		TORQUE CONVERTOR - W	66050	61427	1
05/903861		O RING	258	240	1
1019/2026		PIVOT PIN	770	716	1
1019/2053		PIVOT PIN	965	897	1
1019/2062		PIVOT PIN -44.45mm NOM	855	795	1
1019/3832		PIVOT PIN	1030	958	1
103/77101		LEVEL SENSOR GASKET	17	16	10
111/15709		REBOUND WASHER	40	37	5
115-C10048		Insert 60 A Fuse	112	104	1
120/16902		REBOUND PLATE	112	104	1
120/16903		CAB RUBBER MOUNTING	280	260	1
120/30001		KING PIN	790	735	1
120/30002		COTTER PIN	125	116	10
120/30003		STUB AXLE	1480	1376	1
120/30006		WASHER	69	64	1
120/38003		SPACER	62	58	5
120/83701		Stud	86	80	1
120/93201		R/H HANDLE M6	237	220	1
120/93202		HANDLE L/H	265	246	1
1206/0001		SPRING BUSH	76	71	1
1206/0006		SPRING BUSH _SB	93	86	1
1206/0007		SPRING BUSH	100	93	1
1206/0023		BUSH 38.5 NOM BORE - 95 LONG _SB	152	141	1
1206/0038		SPRING STEEL BUSH	249	232	1
1207/0011		SPRING STEEL BUSH	139	129	1
1208/0015		SPRING STEEL BUSH	168	156	2
1208/0018		SPRING STEEL BUSH	175	163	2
1208/0021		SPRING STEEL BUSH	160	149	1
1208/0023		SPRING STEEL BUSH	191	178	1
1208/0032		RING STEEL BUSH	350	326	2
1209/0021		BUSH	235	219	1
122/06615		NUT CAP M10	10	9	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
122/34401		SPRING	435	405	5
122/38502		STABILISER LEVER KNOB	52	48	10
122/67479		BUSH	12	11	5
123/00295		BREATHER ASSY	585	544	1
123/00530		GROMMET	36	33	1
123/00928		CLAMPING PIN	560	521	1
123/00932		LOCKING PIN	218	203	1
123/01426		RETAINING PIN	33	31	10
123/01427		REAR FRAME HOSE RETAINER	935	870	1
123/02096		GAITER	815	758	1
123/02140		RESERVOIR	64	60	1
123/02141		CAP	26	24	1
123/02432		HINGE PIN	180	167	1
123/02450		L/H DOOR LATCH	1600	1488	1
123/02451		R/H DOOR LATCH	1600	1488	1
123/02475		BRG. CARRIER	197	183	1
123/02516		LINK PIPE	69	64	1
123/02810		LINK L/H	390	363	1
123/03326		STOP PLATE	170	158	1
123/03392		CATCH PLATE	152	141	1
123/03946		RESILIENT MOUNT	223	207	2
123/03988		WORKLAMP BEZEL-REAR	80	74	1
123/04056		SEAL	305	284	1
123/04067		DOOR HANDLE EXTERNAL	580	539	1
123/04207		1SPREADER PLATE	109	101	1
123/04237		SEAL	58	54	2
123/05226		SPACER 12X25X6MM	54	50	1
123/05228		BLANKING DISC	130	121	1
123/05236		BOOM STOP	325	302	1
123/05403		GAS STRUT 340/110 - DOOR	790	735	1
123/05404		GAS STRUT 430/150 -	1990	1851	1
123/05549		LH STONE GUARD	735	684	1
123/05550		R/H STONE GUARD	735	684	1
123/05557		CABLE PIVOT	44	41	1
123/05836		CLAMP	35	33	10
123/06012		SPACER	87	81	1
123/06014	333/Y3376	LOWER WEAR PAD 6MM	625	581	2
123/06023		STAB HSG. CAP S/S	201	187	1
123/06189		WEARPAD-TOP	740	688	1
123/06256		SPACER 10.5x20x5mm # 5.5T	15	14	1
123/06767		HAMMER MANIFOLD	900	837	1
123/07482		BOSS M73	380	353	1
123/07540		BOLT CAP	15	14	1
125/00259		WA PIPE-DIPPER	1440	1339	1
125/00303		HAMMER FEED PIPE	735	684	1
125/35000		STEERING WHEEL TAPERED H	1520	1414	1
126/00200		GA FLUID RESERVOIR + washer	335	312	1
126/00314		G.A BEERING CARRIER	2010	1869	1
126/02253		LINK TRACK	17950	16694	1
126/12800		IND. PRE. CLE. GA.	1260	1172	1
128/12634		KNOB BASE W/ 3RD INSERT	92	86	4
128/13521		GA KNOB PLAIN	167	155	4
128/13522		GA KNOB 1- SWITCH	147	137	4

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
128/17544		GA KNOB GEAR LEVER	114	106	1
128/C1230		WA EXHAUST EXTENSION -3cx-P464	3360	3125	1
128/D7505		BRAKE PIPE -LH	290	270	1
128/D7610		BRAKE PIPE -RH	300	279	1
130/00695		HUB END CAP	83	77	1
130/00696		GASKET	34	32	10
130/05631		HYD.SIGHT GAUGE	455	423	1
130/06000		SCREW	10	9	5
130/06008		C'SUNK HD.SCREW	8	7	5
130/06010		SLOTTED PAN HD.SCREW	6	6	10
130/08223		PIVOT PIN	1080	1004	1
130/14022		INNER CABLE	96	89	5
130/99550		CLEVIS PIN	17	16	5
130/99553		ADAPTOR FOR AIR FILLING	255	237	1
1305/0206Z		SET PIN	12	11	50
1305/0208Z		Hex Screw 6KTSCHRB 3/8UNC X 1 1/4	5	5	50
1305/0210Z		SET PIN	12	11	1
1305/0401Z		HEX SCREW	50	47	20
1305/0404Z		SET PIN	26	24	10
1305/0406Z		SET PIN	14	13	5
1305/0410Z		SET SCREW 1/2"UNFX1-	32	30	5
1305/0510Z		SET PIN	58	54	20
1305/0716Z		SET PIN	95	88	1
1305/1908Z		SET PIN	26	24	25
1305/3222Z		BOLT 3/8"UNFX3"	32	30	5
1305/3224Z		BOLT	29	27	5
1305/3226Z		BOLT	28	26	20
1305/3228Z		BOLT	21	20	10
1305/3232Z		BOLT	20	19	5
1305/3414Z		BOLT	36	33	5
1305/3426Z		BOLT	42	39	20
1305/3430Z		BOLT	39	36	1
1305/3432Z		BOLT	40	37	1
1305/3434Z		BOLT	57	53	1
1305/3634Z	1305/3634	BOLT	166	154	1
1305/3730		BOLT	147	137	1
1305/3938Z	826/01206	BOLT	265	246	1
1310/0716		BOLT - 3/4UNFX2-1/4	108	100	1
1315/0103Z		SET SCREW; M5X16	20	19	20
1315/0201Z		SET SCREW M6x12	6	6	50
1315/0203Z		SET SCREW M6x16	16	15	50
1315/0205Z		SET SCREW M6x20	16	15	10
1315/0207Z		SET SCREW M6 x 25 GRADE 8.8 x 5	11	10	10
1315/0208Z		Screw M6X30	11	10	50
1315/0209Z		SET SCREW M6x35	10	9	10
1315/0210Z		SET SCREW -M6 x 40 GRADE 8.8	8	7	1
1315/0301Z		SET SCREW M8x12 x 2	8	7	50
1315/0303Z		SET SCREW M8x16	11	10	5
1315/0305Z		SET SCREW M8 x 20 GRADE 8.8	12	11	50
1315/0307Z		SET SCREW M8x25	16	15	25
1315/0308Z		SET SCREW M8 x 30 GRADE 8.8	15	14	50
1315/0310Z		SET SCREW M8 x 40 G8.8	11	10	1
1315/0312Z		SET SCREW M8x50	11	10	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
1315/0403Z		SET SCREW M10 x 16 GRADE 8.8	11	10	5
1315/0405Z		SET SCREW M10X20	14	13	5
1315/0407Z		SET SCREW M10x25	27	25	20
1315/0408Z		SET SCREW M10 x 30 g8.8	17	16	20
1315/0409Z		SET SCREW M10x35	23	21	20
1315/0410Z		SET SCREW M10x40	18	17	20
1315/0411Z		SET SCREW M10X45	20	19	1
1315/0505Z		SET SCREW M12x20	17	16	1
1315/0507Z		SET SCREW M12X25	20	19	5
1315/0508Z		M12*30 SET PIN	22	20	5
1315/0509Z		SET SCREW M12x35	44	41	20
1315/0510Z		M12x40 Bolt	36	33	20
1315/0708Z		HEX SCREW (LPS)	48	45	20
1315/0712Z		SET SCREW M16x50	153	142	1
1315/3212Z		BOLT	5	5	5
1315/3213Z		BOLT M6 x 55 GRADE 8.8 x 2 #JS370	7	7	1
1315/3309Z		BOLT M8X35	8	7	10
1315/3311Z		BOLT M8x45	16	15	50
1315/3312Z		BOLT M8 x 50 G8.8	29	27	5
1315/3313Z		BOLT M8 x 55 G8.8	12	11	10
1315/3315Z		BOLT M8x65	14	13	1
1315/3317Z		BOLT M8 x 75 GRADE 8.8	15	14	25
1315/3410Z		BOLT M10 x 40 GRADE 8.8	28	26	5
1315/3411Z		BOLT M10x45	12	11	10
1315/3412Z		BOLT M10x50	57	53	5
1315/3414Z		BOLT M10x60	24	22	10
1315/3415Z		BOLT HEX FLANGED M10X65	17	16	5
1315/3416Z		BOLT M10 X 70mm	51	47	5
1315/3417Z		BOLT -M10x75	26	24	1
1315/3418Z		BOLT M10x80	41	38	20
1315/3419Z		BOLT M10 x 90 GRADE 8.8	53	49	3
1315/3420Z		BOLT M10X100	46	43	5
1315/3421Z		BOLT M10X110	46	43	4
1315/3422Z		BOLT M10*120	38	35	5
1315/3510Z		BOLT M12X40	18	17	1
1315/3516Z		BOLT	34	32	5
1315/3518Z		BOLT M12x80	52	48	5
1315/3519Z		BOLT M12 X 90 # 5.5	44	41	10
1315/3520Z		BOLT M12 x 100 G8.8	58	54	10
1315/3521Z		BOLT M12*110	63	59	20
1315/3522Z		BOLT M12 x 120 G8.8	65	60	3
1315/3523Z		BOLT M12x130	59	55	1
1315/3524Z		BOLT M12X140	86	80	5
1315/3525Z		BOLT M12x150	81	75	5
1315/3526Z		BOLT M12 x 160 G8.8	125	116	2
1315/3527Z		BOLT M12X170	76	71	1
1315/3528Z		BOLT -M12x170mm	108	100	1
1315/3713Z		BOLT M16 x 55 g8.8	41	38	1
1315/3714Z		BOLT M16 x 60 G8.8	39	36	5
1315/3716Z		BOLT-M16X70	33	31	1
1315/3717Z		BOLT-M16X75	59	55	1
1315/3720Z		BOLT	77	72	1
1315/3721Z		Bolt M16x110 Grade 8.8	79	73	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
1315/3814Z		BOLT M20X60	110	102	5
1315/3818Z		BOLT	360	335	1
1315/4016Z		BOLT M24X70	164	153	5
1315/4019Z		BOLT M24X90	255	237	1
1315/4022Z		BOLT; M24 x 120 (LPS)	290	270	1
1315/4023Z		M24X130 _SB	255	237	1
1316/0305Z		SCREW M8 X 20	8	7	10
1316/0405Z		SCREW;M10 X 20	15	14	5
1316/0408D		10 X 30 SET SCREW	126	117	1
1316/0408Z		SCREW (LPS)	22	20	20
1316/0507Z		SCREW;M12 X 25	57	53	1
1316/0508		HEX.HD SCREW	27	25	5
1316/0508Z	1316/0508	SCREW M12X30	27	25	1
1316/0509Z		BOLT (LPS)	97	90	20
1316/0510Z		SET SCREW M12*40 (LPS)	52	48	5
1316/0511Z		HEX SCREW M12*45	20	19	20
1316/0711Z		SCREW;M16 X 45	52	48	5
1316/0811D		M20x2.5x45 Hex Head Screw, 10.9 #JS205	115	107	1
1316/3510Z		BOLT (LPS)	17	16	5
1316/3513Z		BOLT (LPS)	22	20	5
1316/3514Z		BOLT	39	36	1
1316/3516Z		HEX HD BOLT M12*70(10.9) (LPS)	29	27	10
1316/3519Z		BOLT	57	53	1
1316/3610Z		BOLT	81	75	5
1316/3711Z		BOLT;M16-45	50	47	20
1316/3712Z		BOLT	78	73	10
1316/3713Z		BOLT	105	98	1
1316/3714Z		SET SCREW M16 x 60 - grade 10.9 (LPS)	110	102	1
1316/3715		BOLT M16*65	56	52	1
1316/3715Z		BOLT	57	53	1
1316/3716Z		BOLT (LPS)	42	39	5
1316/3717Z		BOLT (LPS)	59	55	1
1316/3718Z		BOLT (LPS)	228	212	1
1316/3722Z		HEX HD BOLT-M16x120(10.9)	52	48	1
1316/3723Z		Bolt M16x130 (LPS)	105	98	1
1316/3724Z		BOLT	205	191	1
1316/3812Z		BOLT (LPS)	168	156	1
1316/3815Z		BOLT (LPS)	190	177	1
1316/3816Z		HEX SCREW DIN931 M20X70 - 10.9	119	111	1
1316/3817D		BOLT M20 X 75	237	220	1
1316/3817Z		BOLT (LPS)	350	326	1
1316/3818		BOLT M20X80	144	134	2
1316/3818Z		Hex Screw DIN 931 M20X80,- 10.9	168	156	1
1316/3819		M20*90 BOLT FOR SLAVE USE	111	103	1
1316/3820Z		BOLT (LPS)	390	363	5
1316/3826Z		HEX SCREW M20*160	156	145	1
1316/4018Z		BOLT M24 x 3 x 80mm	285	265	1
1316/4019Z		BOLT -HIGH STRENGTH	455	423	1
1316/4020Z		BOLT M24 x 3 x 100mm #JS120U	242	225	1
1316/9512Z		BOLT (LPS)	214	199	10
1316/9518Z		HEX. HEAD BOLT	92	86	1
1316/9519D		BOLT M18 X 90	96	89	1
1316/9519Z	1316/9519D	BOLT	315	293	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
1316/9521		Bolt M 18 X 110 (LPS)	255	237	1
1317/3303Z		BOLT FLANGED HEX M8 x 16 g8.8	12	11	1
1317/3305Z		FLANGED BOLT M8x20	160	149	5
1317/3307Z		BOLT FLANGED HEX M8 x 25 g8.8	18	17	1
1317/3308Z		BOLT FLANGED HEX M8 x 30 g8.8	10	9	1
1317/3309Z		BOLT FLANGED -M8x35	11	10	1
1317/3311Z		BOLT -M8x45mm	12	11	1
1317/3312Z		BOLT FLANGED M8 x50	11	10	1
1317/3318Z		BOLT M8 x 80	147	137	1
1317/3320Z		BOLT FLANGED HEX M8 x 100 g8.8	26	24	1
1317/3408Z		BOLT FLANGED HEX M10 x 30 g8.8#JS370	15	14	1
1317/3411Z		BOLT FLANGED HEX M10 x 45 g8.8	16	15	1
1317/3420Z		BOLT M10 x 100	32	30	1
1317/9501Z	1371/9501Z	HEX NUT	23	21	1
1318/0509Z		SET SCREW -M12 X 35	33	31	5
1319/0308Z		Screw star drive M8 x 30	144	134	1
1321/0408Z		SET SCREW m10x30LG	14	13	1
1321/0509Z		SET SCREW -M12 x 35	28	26	1
1321/3418Z		BOLT -M10X80	30	28	1
1340/0102Z		NUT 5/16" UNF HEX THIN	11	10	10
1340/0103Z		STD SELF LOCK NUT	11	10	5
1340/0201Z		STD PLAIN NUT	10	9	50
1340/0203Z		LOCKNUT 3/8inUNF	20	19	20
1340/0204Z		THIN SELF LOCK NUT	14	13	4
1340/0303Z		NUT-NYLOCK	20	19	50
1340/0401Z		NUT	28	26	5
1340/0402Z		THIN PLAIN NUT	12	11	5
1340/0403Z		LOCKNUT 1/2inUNF	28	26	20
1340/0404Z		SELF LOCKING NUT	28	26	20
1340/0601Z		NUT	20	19	1
1340/0602Z		THIN PLAIN NUT	24	22	10
1340/0603Z		STD SELF LOCK NUT	46	43	1
1340/0701		NUT	32	30	50
1340/0705		NUT	34	32	1
1340/0903Z		SELF LOCKING NUT	400	372	1
1340/0905		NUT	102	95	5
1345/0701		NUT	65	60	10
1345/0701Z	1345/0701	NUT	65	60	1
1356/0204Z		BACK NUT	46	43	5
1356/0205Z		BACKNUT 5/8inBSP	47	44	5
1370/0001	1370/0003Z	NUT M5 HEX	6	6	1
1370/0001Z	1370/0003Z	STANDARD NUT M5	6	6	1
1370/0003Z		LOCKNUT M5	6	6	50
1370/0101Z		NUT M6 HEX	8	7	20
1370/0103Z		LOCKNUT M6	10	9	5
1370/0201Z		STANDARD NUT M8	11	10	50
1370/0202Z		THIN NUT M8	11	10	50
1370/0203Z		NUT M8 HEX SELF LOCK	16	15	5
1370/0208Z		STD.FLGD. NUT M8	6	6	1
1370/0301Z		PLAIN NUT M10	16	15	50
1370/0302Z		THIN NUT M10	16	15	50
1370/0303Z		LOCKNUT M10	36	33	25
1370/0401Z		PLAIN NUT M12	6	6	20

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
1370/0402Z		THIN PLAIN NUT	28	26	100
1370/0403Z		LOCKNUT M12	26	24	8
1370/0601Z		NUT M16	22	20	5
1370/0603Z		LOCKNUT M16	51	47	20
1370/0701		NUT	48	45	5
1370/0703Z		LOCK NUT M20	92	86	1
1370/0901Z		THIN NUT -M24	68	63	5
1371/0601Z		NUT HIGH STRENGTH M16	56	52	1
1371/0603Z		NUT M16	54	50	5
1371/0701		NUT	91	85	1
1371/0703		LOCK NUT M20	191	178	2
1371/0901Z		NUT	68	63	1
1371/9501Z		HEX NUT	22	20	1
1381/3204	826/11635	ALLEN BOLT (3/8 UNF * 3	41	38	20
1390/0307		SCREW	11	10	10
1390/0408		SET SEREW	32	30	5
1390/0412Z		GRUB SCREW M10X50LG	58	54	25
1391/3103Z		CAP SCREW -M5x16	300	279	1
1391/3105Z		CAP SCREW M5X20	16	15	50
1391/3107Z		CAP SCREW; M5x25	15	14	10
1391/3108Z		CAP SCREW	18	17	10
1391/3207Z		CAP SCREW M6x25 (12.9 Grade)	11	10	1
1391/3208		CAP SCREW	57	53	5
1391/3307D	1391/3307Z	CAPSCREW M8X25	20	19	1
1391/3405		CAPSCREW -M10x20	12	11	1
1391/3408Z		CAP SCREW M10*30	20	19	10
1391/3409		BOLT	598	556	5
1391/3409D		CAP SCREW M10X35	40	37	1
1391/3425Z		CAP SCREW M10X150_SB	77	72	1
1391/3507Z		Cap Screw DIN912-M12X25,- 12.9	50	47	1
1391/3509D		CAPSCREW M12 X 35	56	52	1
1391/3510D		Cap Screw M12 x 40 12.9 class	70	65	1
1391/3513D		CAPSCREW	69	64	1
1391/3522D		SCREW CAP -M12 x 120	110	102	1
1391/3530D		CAP SCREW M12 x 200	250	233	1
1391/3716		CAP SCREW	378	352	1
1391/3719		CAP SCREW	335	312	1
1391/3724		1AP SCREW; M16 x 140	140	130	1
1392/3108Z		CAP SCREW M5 x 30 G12.9 MICRO-ENCAPS	41	38	1
1392/3407		CAP SCREW	91	85	1
1406/0011		BONDED WASHER 1/4" BSP	51	47	10
1406/0014		BONDED WASHER	26	24	10
1406/0015		BONDED WASHER 3/8"	32	30	10
1406/0016		DOWTY SEAL	87	81	1
1406/0017		BONDED WASHER	34	32	1
1406/0018		BONDED WASHER - 1/2" BSP	33	31	10
1406/0019		BONDED WASHER	39	36	10
1406/0021		BONDED WASHER	40	37	10
1406/0026		BONDED WASHER	34	32	10
1406/0029		WASHER (JS70)	59	55	1
1406/0031		SEAL	72	67	1
141/01102		TIPPING LEVER	1190	1107	1
1410/0001Z		WASHER-SMALL	29	27	10

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
1410/0002Z		WASHER-SMALL	9	8	5
1410/0003Z		WASHER 3/8" SMALL	6	6	10
1410/0005Z		WASHER-SMALL	10	9	10
1411/0001Z		WASHER 1/4" MED PLAIN	11	10	10
1411/0003Z		WASHER-MEDIUM	10	9	10
1411/0004Z		WASHER.	5	5	5
1411/0005D		1/2 MEDIUM WA	46	43	1
1411/0005Z		WASHER 1/2" MED PLAIN	8	7	10
1411/0007		WASHER MEDIUM	14	13	25
1411/0009Z		WASHER 7/8" MEDIUM	30	28	10
1411/0010Z		WASHER-MEDIUM	47	44	5
1412/0001Z		WASHER 1/4" LARGE	6	6	10
1412/0002Z		WASHER-LARGE	6	6	10
1412/0003Z		LARGE WASHER 3/8"	6	6	10
1412/0004Z		WASHER 7/16" LARGE	10	9	10
1412/0005Z	1412/0005	WASHER 1/2IN LARGE	16	15	10
1412/0007Z		WASHER	60	56	5
1416/0006Z		SPRING WASHER	8	7	50
1416/0008Z		SPRING WASHER	6	6	50
1417/0014Z		LOCK WASHER	6	6	5
1420/0005Z		WASHER - PLAIN METRIC	10	9	10
1420/0006Z		PLAIN WASHER M6	10	9	10
1420/0007		WASHER	14	13	10
1420/0008Z		PLAIN WASHER M10	16	15	5
1420/0009		WASHER	12	11	10
1420/0009D		WASHER - PLAIN METRIC	11	10	5
1420/0009Z	1420/0009	PLAIN WASHER M12	12	11	1
1420/0011Z		WASHER M16 PLAIN	12	11	10
1420/0012Z		WASHER M14 PLAIN	17	16	10
1420/0014		WASHER	137	127	10
1422/0009Z		M12 HARDENED WASHER	33	31	1
1422/0014Z		HARDENED WASHER; M24	50	47	5
1425/0005Z		SPRING WASHER M5	16	15	50
1425/0006Z		SPRING WASHER M6	6	6	25
1425/0007Z		SPRING WASHER M8	8	7	50
1425/0008Z		SPRING WASHER M10	12	11	50
1425/0009Z		SPRING WASHER M12	6	6	20
1425/0011Z		SPRING WASHER	6	6	5
1450/0001		GREASE NIPPLE 1/8" B	20	19	12
1450/0002		GREASE NIPPLE	28	26	10
1450/0003		GREASE NIPPLE	16	15	10
1450/1001		GREASE NIPPLE	17	16	10
1450/1002		GREASE NIPPLE	38	35	5
1450/1007		GREASE NIPPLE	21	20	8
15/106100		MASTER CYLINDER	2220	2065	1
15/106600		SERVICE KIT	475	442	1
155/10600		SEALASTICS MALE ASSY	595	553	1
157/18003		CHECK STRAP	193	179	1
1604/0001		ADOPTOR	108	100	1
1604/0002		ADAPTOR	118	110	5
1604/0006		Adaptor	159	148	1
1604/0008		ADAPTOR MALE/MALE	260	242	1
1606/0007		ADAPTOR	112	104	4

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
1606/0017		ADAPTOR	128	119	1
1606/2056		Adaptor G5/8A X G1/2A	116	108	1
1609/0001		ADAPTOR R1/8 X G1/8	132	123	1
1612/0008		HYD. ADAPTER	238	221	2
162/01722		STRUT	2070	1925	1
1620/0002		ADAPTOR	191	178	5
1620/0007		ADAPTOR 7/8unfx5/8bsp	140	130	1
1620/0008		EXT.ADAPTOR SAE/BSP	172	160	1
1620/2051		ADAPTOR	73	68	10
1620/2059		ADAPTOR	145	135	2
17/922433		O Ring	280	260	1
17/922441		O Ring	265	246	1
172R012VZ		NUT (JS75)	295	274	1
173R016VZ		NUT (LPS)	20	19	1
173R020VZ		NUT;HEX (LPS)	58	54	1
20/900401		SEAL-SHAFT	1380	1283	1
20/902901		KIT SEAL PUMP	10300	9579	1
20/915901		SEAL	1650	1535	1
20/925327		PUMP ASSY.	30400	28272	1
20/925472		HYDRAULIC PUMP P92	35000	32550	1
20/925552		PUMP ASSEMBLY	26450	24599	1
209/72200		HOSE	1940	1804	1
2102/0407		TENSION PIN	6	6	10
2102/0417		TENSION PIN	21	20	5
2103/0309		SPLIT PIN	17	16	50
2103/0709		SPLIT PIN	6	6	10
2103/1111		SPLIT PIN; 3/16	8	7	10
2103/1112		PIN SPLIT COTTER 3/16" x 1 3/4"	16	15	10
2105/1605		DOWEL PIN	54	50	1
2113/00708		Plastic washer	12	11	1
2200/00021		Washer 21 DIN7349-A2G	52	48	1
2201/0001		CLIP WORMDRIVE 8/16mm	29	27	10
2201/0002		WORM DRIVE CLIP	123	114	25
2201/0003		JUBILEE CLIP	50	47	10
2201/0005		CLIP WORMDRIVE 14/27mm	56	52	10
2201/0006		CLIPWORMDRIVE	39	36	10
2201/0007		CLIP WORMDRIVE 21/38mm	125	116	10
2201/0008		CLIP WORMDRIVE 28/44mm	28	26	1
2201/0009		CLIP WORMDRIVE 27/51mm	107	100	10
2201/0010		CLIP WORMDRIVE 33/57 MM	32	30	10
2201/0011		CLIP WORMDRIVE 40/64mm	159	148	10
2201/0012		CLIP WORMDRIVE 46/70mm#JS220	159	148	10
2201/0013		REVEIVER/DRIER CLAMP PKG	154	143	10
2201/0014		CLIP WORMDRIVE 65/89mm	162	151	10
2201/0015		CLIP WORMDRIVE 78/102mm	162	151	10
2201/0016		CLIP WORMDRIVE 91/114mm	56	52	10
2201/0017		HOSE CLAMP	69	64	10
2203/0035		CIRCLIP-EXTERNAL	21	20	10
2203/0048		EXTERNAL CIRCLIP	20	19	1
2203/0051		EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 38 MM	41	38	1
2203/0054		CIRCLIP-EXTERNAL	39	36	10
2203/0067		CIRCLIP	48	45	10
2203/0071		CIRCLIP EXTERNAL	39	36	5

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
2203/1068		CIRCLIP	41	38	10
2203/1080		CIRCLIP-INTERNAL	60	56	5
2203/1082		CIRCLIP-INTERNAL	63	59	10
2208/00110		SPANNSCHEIBE DIN 6796-10-FST	33	31	1
2208/00120		Washer DIN 6796-20-FST-	71	66	1
229/00117		THROTTLE CABLE	540	502	1
229/00119		STOP CABLE	260	242	1
229/00221		HOSE 3/8 (JS75)	960	893	1
229/00233		HOSE 3/4 (JS75)	1850	1721	1
229/00235		HOSE1/2 (JS75)	2870	2669	1
229/00385		LIMIT SWITCH	2640	2455	1
229/00423		HOSE (JS75)	1830	1702	1
229/00425		HOSE (JS75)	3170	2948	1
229/00430		HOSE 3/4 (JS75)	1160	1079	1
229/00595		WORK LIGHT	1919	1785	1
229/00677		PIN ATT	2070	1925	1
229/00678		PIN ATT	2100	1953	1
229/00809		TOOTH ADAPTOR	1173	1091	1
229/00810		TOOTH TIP	538	500	1
229/00811		LOCK PIN	186	173	3
229/01036		INDUCTION HOSE	1350	1256	1
229/01037		RADIATOR HOSE - TOP	1050	977	1
229/01038		RADIATOR HOSE - BOTTOM	1210	1125	1
229/01127		WARNING CLUSTER	1630	1516	1
229/01128		COUNTERSUNK SCREW	10	9	1
229/01130		BUSH	12	11	25
229/01131		FUEL GAUGE	680	632	1
229/01133	336/B8251	TEMP GAUGE	482	448	1
229/01200		CABLE THROTTLE CONTROL	2480	2306	1
229/01228		HORN 24V	967	899	1
229/01282		FUEL TANK ASSY	19641	18266	1
229/01302		TOOTH POINT (JS 130)	2230	2074	1
229/01303		LOCK PIN	290	270	1
229/01304		LOCKING WASHER	255	237	3
229/01351		Liner Washer	34	32	10
229/01389		RELAY N/O	300	279	1
229/02401		cabl throttle control	1580	1469	1
229/02547		RADIATOR TOP HOSE	460	428	1
2301/0006		O RING	21	20	100
2301/0010		O-RING	17	16	100
2301/0011		O RING	29	27	100
2301/0015		RUBBER O RING	15	14	100
2302/0920		O-RING 3.53 METRIC 80 IRHD	420	391	1
2400/0204		O-RING SEAL	57	53	1
2400/0205		O-RING	28	26	1
2400/0208		O RING	22	20	100
2400/0216		O RING	27	25	1
2400/0230		O-RING 1/8" 90 IRHD	70	65	5
2401/0010		O RING	23	21	10
2401/0011		O RING	12	11	10
2401/0014		O RING	15	14	10
2401/0017		O RING	11	10	10
2401/0107		O-RING	15	14	10

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
2401/0205		O RING	23	21	1
2401/0213		O ring 38.1*44.5	29	27	10
2401/0503		O-RING	12	11	5
2401/0505		O RING	22	20	10
2401/0506		O-RING	35	33	10
2401/0507		O RING	18	17	10
2401/0508		O-RING	14	13	10
2401/0510		O-RING	222	206	10
2403/0219		O-RING (JS70)	69	64	10
2407/0205		SEAL O RING	395	367	1
2407/0210		SEAL O RING	405	377	20
2409/0205		O RING	140	130	1
2409/0210		O RING	104	97	1
242/00102		WHEEL NUT	315	293	1
25/104700		SOLENOID VALVE	12950	12044	1
25/220992		VALVE SOLENOID	11600	10788	1
25/220998		SOLENOID VALVE P92	14050	13067	1
25/221054		COIL 12V	6910	6426	1
25/221208		SEAL	330	307	1
25/221263		COIL	3950	3674	1
25/221633		SEAL O RING	108	100	1
25/221700		SEAL O RING	700	651	1
25/221702		SEAL O RING	168	156	1
25/221761		O RING SEAL	270	251	1
25/221776		O RING SEAL	118	110	1
25/221781		SEAL O RING	51	47	1
25/221933		SEAL WIPER	99	92	2
25/221934		SEAL SPOOL	290	270	1
25/222201		CHECK VALVE	4070	3785	1
25/222305		KIT SEAL	290	270	1
25/222320		O RING	106	99	1
25/222499		A.R.V (3600 PSI)	18000	16740	1
25/222657		Solenoid cartidge valve	6860	6380	1
25/222661		WIPER SEAL	231	215	1
25/222834		Unloading pilot assy	3310	3078	1
25/606104		O RING	16	15	50
25/606110		SCREW CAP	143	133	10
25/606112		OIL RING	24	22	100
25/606116		O RING	70	65	10
25/606117		SPRING	168	156	10
25/606504		KIT SEAL	330	307	1
25/606812		O RING	110	102	5
25/606837		O-RING	65	60	10
25/607610		SPRING	360	335	2
25/607611		BALL	47	44	10
25/618901	334/Y2444	VALVE RELIEF	11950	11114	1
25/624302		BOOT	945	879	1
25/625100		LOADER VALVE 2SP FLOAT(W	107800	100254	1
25/974621		BALL	21	20	1
25/974632		SEAL KIT	765	711	1
25/974633		SEAL KIT	535	498	1
25/974636		KIT-REPAIR	810	753	1
25/974637A		KIT	880	818	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
25/974643		VALVE	5760	5357	1
2526/00200		SPRAY NOZZLE	780	725	1
2526/00202		GASKET	68	63	1
2526/00203		Nozzle #VMT257	555	516	1
2526/00204		Mounting clip #VMT257	340	316	1
2526/00205		Coupling nut #VMT257	51	47	1
2526/00206		PLASTIC FILTER	152	141	1
2526/00310		WATER FILTER	2140	1990	1
255/35203		RESILIENT MOUNT	36	33	5
257/16801	335/B9836	MOUNTING CENTRE BOUNDED	82	76	5
259/01305		CAP END	915	851	1
259/01306		WASHER	62	58	1
259/10100		TAB NUT	81	75	1
259/81403		CAB STADY RUBBER	155	144	1
259/84203		RESILIENT MOUNTING	1030	958	1
260/00404		GAS STRUT	2060	1916	1
260/01301		PIN PIVOT TOP	2200	2046	1
2611/00046		OIL FILTER ELEMENT HYD	7103	6606	1
2611/00281		Filter Element	3040	2827	1
264/02601		AXLE PIVOT PIN	1290	1200	1
265/00455		CAP	3410	3171	1
265/00523		PIVOT PIN ; C.PIVOT TOP	1840	1711	1
265/01819		HINGE PIN 456	218	203	1
265/01843		OILITE BEARING	51	47	1
265/01983		RESILIENT MTG	1240	1153	1
274/01052		CAP HYDRAULIC	2010	1869	1
2775/45175		SEAL	6990	6501	1
2800/00010		Spring RZ-177 MI #VMT157	545	507	1
2806/00540		Disc Spring DIN2093-B 40 GR3	27	25	1
283/59008		EXPANSION TANK ABI	15250	14183	1
30/600128		FILLER NECK	335	312	1
30/600141		HOSE-RADIATOR TOP	186	173	1
30/600701		RADIATOR CAP	237	220	1
30/925526		ENGINE FAN	3840	3571	1
32/100304		o ring	79	73	1
32/202601		SAFETY ELEMENT	950	884	1
32/401102		ELEMENT PQ48X10	485	451	1
32/901100		STRAINER	930	865	1
32/901200		HYD FILTER ELEMENT PQ 75	705	656	1
32/902200		SUCTION STRAINER	1130	1051	1
32/910601	32/910601A	ELEMENT, OIL FILTER	5120	4762	1
32/913500		ELEMENT	1030	958	1
32/915801		ELEMENT AIR SAFETY	990	921	1
32/915802		ELEMENT AIR MAIN	1470	1367	1
32/917804		AIR ELEM. MAIN	1304	1213	1
32/917805		AIR ELEM.SAFETY	2034	1892	1
32/919001		ELEMENT AIR MAIN	2240	2083	1
32/919002		ELEMENT AIR SAFETY	1610	1497	1
32/920100		AIR CLEANER ASSY	8420	7831	1
32/920300		FILTER ELEMENT 125micron	555	516	1
32/921003		Seal dust	182	169	1
32/922300		FUEL PRE-FILTER	1290	1200	1
32/925140		PLEXUS FILTER	6910	6426	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
32/925164		ELEMENT FILTER	8610	8007	1
32/925185		MAIN RETURN FILTER (JS70)	3270	3041	1
32/925335		ELEMENT	5490	5106	1
32/925336		ELEMENT	2210	2055	1
32/925359		STRAINER ASSY	2594	2412	1
32/925666		ELEMENT -FUEL	1840	1711	1
32/925692		BREATHER AIR WITH CAP	3360	3125	1
32/925693		BREATHER AIR (JS70)	3650	3395	1
32/925733		SEAL	224	208	1
32/925760		ELEMENT FUEL	1650	1535	1
32/925856		ELEMENT-FUEL	445	414	1
32/925869		Element Fuel SED	2680	2492	1
32/925894		ELEMENT -AIR	2240	2083	1
32/925895		ELEMENT -AIR INNER	905	842	1
32/925905		ELEMENT - FILTER	9090	8454	1
32/925906		Seal (Set of five)	510	474	1
32/925932		Filter Fuel	1283	1193	1
32/925968		FILTER With out HEAD	2400	2232	1
32/925973		O-ring	101	94	1
32/925994		FUEL FILTER ELEMENT 6 INCH	1240	1153	1
32/926040		Plug air vent	147	137	1
32/926045		Hand primer-Reverse flow	3870	3599	1
320/00831		LOCTITE 518	930	865	1
320/00893		CORE PLUG 36mm DIA	63	59	1
320/00894		CORE PLUG 40mm DIA	63	59	1
320/00895		CORE PLUG 62mm DIA	111	103	1
320/00896		CORE PLUG 16mm DIA	20	19	1
320/00897		CORE PLUG 30mm DIA	23	21	1
320/01582		DOWEL.FLATTED 10 X 25	36	33	1
320/01588		Dowel 12 x 25	41	38	1
320/01656		O RING.OIL PUMP OUTLET	23	21	1
320/01722		PISTON COOLING JET	87	81	1
320/02006	320/02038	BOLT BEARING M14x164(LOCAL - 320/02038)	575	535	1
320/02038		BOLT.MAIN BEAR.M14x164 lg	124	115	1
320/02525		RING DOWEL	56	52	1
320/02595		O-RING INJECTOR SLEEVE	59	55	1
320/02611		INJECTOR SLEEVE - STEEL	925	860	1
320/02614		BOLT.M12 x 140.CYLD.HEAD	84	78	5
320/02615		BOLT.M8x29.INJECTOR CLAMP	21	20	1
320/02616		GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD 444	1480	1376	1
320/02617		GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD 448	1500	1395	1
320/02691		INLET VALVE SEAT	125	116	1
320/02698		STUD.M10x37	14	13	10
320/02756		EXHAUST VALVE SEAT	152	141	1
320/03017		BUSH-SMALL END	485	451	1
320/03029		OIL SEAL REAR F/WHEEL HUB	1290	1200	1
320/03040		BOLT M10 X 57-CONNECTING ROD - LOCAL	92	86	1
320/03050		RETAINER CIRCLIP PISTONS	132	123	1
320/03076		BOLT.M12x65.FRONT PULLEY	47	44	1
320/03078		BOLT.M14 x 108.FLYWHEEL	79	73	5
320/03119		OIL SEAL - FRONT	580	539	1
320/03298		BEARING MAIN UPPER	95	88	2
320/03299		BEARING MAIN UPPER U/S 0.25	132	123	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
320/03301		BEARING LOWER MAIN	100	93	2
320/03304		BEARING.MAIN.UPPER REAR	197	183	1
320/03307		BEARING.MAIN LOWER REAR	199	185	1
320/03310		BEARING-BIG-END-MAS20	173	161	2
320/03311		BEARING-BIG-END-MAS200 U/S 0.25	226	210	1
320/03313		THRUST WASHER.MAIN BEAR.	255	237	2
320/03330		PISTON.ABI - 4.8L	3150	2930	1
320/03349		PISTON RING.TOP 4.8	505	470	4
320/03379		CONNECTING ROD M/CNG	2270	2111	1
320/03388		PISTON RING.TOP	415	386	1
320/03389		PISTON RING.SECOND	192	179	1
320/03390		PISTON RING.OIL CONTROL	270	251	1
320/03406		PISTON RING.OIL CONTROL 106 BORE	300	279	4
320/03407		PISTON RING.SECOND 106 Bore	211	196	4
320/03432		CRANKSHAFT MACHINING 448 IND	30000	27900	1
320/03440		CRANKSHAFT MACHINING 444 LT	32050	29807	1
320/03511		ADJUSTER VALVE LASH	56	52	1
320/03520		INLET VALVE VARROC	179	166	1
320/03521		VALVE EXHAUST VARROC	330	307	1
320/03523		ASHER.SPRING.ROCKER SHFT	115	107	1
320/03524		Tappet valve	155	144	1
320/03528		VALVE COTTER	62	58	1
320/03533		SEAL VALVE STEM	58	54	8
320/03575		VALVE SPRING - CR	30	28	1
320/03577		BRIDGE PIECE M/CING.	270	251	1
320/03647		BRIDGE PIECE M/CNG	600	558	1
320/03677		PUSH ROD	108	100	1
320/03689		SPRING RETAINER INLET/ EXAHUST	985	916	1
320/04013		3LUG OIL DRAIN	148	138	1
320/04040		O RING OIL COOLER	141	131	1
320/04050		O RING	113	105	1
320/04080		ZERO LEAK PLIG M12x1.5	115	107	1
320/04092		O RING FILLER CAP	90	84	1
320/04113		GASKET-OIL COOLER	685	637	1
320/04127		O' RING	110	102	1
320/04134		FILTER.ENGINE OIL.JCB	485	451	1
320/04147		COOLER COVER ASSY-6 PLATE	6700	6231	1
320/04162		SEAL.OIL PICKUP.OIL PAN	56	52	1
320/04186		OIL PUMP ABI	3760	3497	1
320/04249		BLADE ASSY -SHORT	241	224	1
320/04250		DIPSTICK ASSY ABI	490	456	1
320/04299		COOLER COVER ASSY 3-PLATES	5840	5431	1
320/04327		OIL COOLER -3 PLATE	735	684	1
320/04328		OIL COOLER - 6 PLATE	2160	2009	1
320/04501		GASKET WATER INLET PIPE	50	47	1
320/04510		GASKET	110	102	1
320/04514		SCREW PAN HEAD M8x25	110	102	1
320/04542		WATER PUMP ABI	4230	3934	1
320/04543		SEAL	126	117	1
320/04554		SWITCH COLD START ADVANCE	1710	1590	1
320/04588	320/A4901	COOLANT SWITCH/SENDER	4120	3832	1
320/04618		THERMOSTAT	1290	1200	1
320/04739		HOUSING.WATER THERMOSTAT	92	86	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
320/04758		CONNECTOR WATER INLET	213	198	1
320/05246		FIP GEAR COVER	84	78	1
320/05521		GASKET.INTAKE MANIFOLD NA	139	129	1
320/05536		HOSE TURBO CROSSOVER TUBE 55mm LONG	570	530	1
320/05657		STUD.M8x55-G8.8	51	47	5
320/05663		STUD.M8x1.25	34	32	10
320/06007		STUD.M8x75	490	456	1
320/06008		LOCKNUT.M8 SPECIAL	157	146	1
320/06045		BOLT M10x57 EXH. MANIFOLD	115	107	1
320/06047		TURBOCHARGER 68 & 74 KW	45750	42548	1
320/06199		EXHAUST GASKET NA	101	94	2
320/06200		EGR PIPE ABI - T3 eEGR	2310	2148	1
320/06206		GASKET - EGR MIXER	39	36	1
320/06207		GASKET - EGR VALVE	42	39	1
320/06208		GASKET - EGR HOT SIDE	65	60	1
320/06266		GASKET TC TO MANIFOLD	47	44	5
320/06279		GASKET TURBO OUTLET	50	47	1
320/06519		SEAL	17	16	1
320/06524		SEAL FUEL INJECTOR	38	35	1
320/06530		WASHER FUEL INJECTOR	197	183	1
320/06564		NUT.M8x1.25 FLANGED.FIP	22	20	10
320/06800		HP PIPE ASSY NO.1&2 NA/TC	1220	1135	1
320/06803		PIPE.NO.3&4.HP FUEL.NA/TC	1260	1172	1
320/06833		INJECTOR - 4.8 CR	18600	17298	1
320/06837		FUEL INJECTOR 63KW T3	2170	2018	1
320/06854		FUEL INJECTOR 55KW	2820	2623	1
320/06879		FIP BS3-55KW NON-MVS	35850	33341	1
320/06892		INJECTOR 56KW BS III NIL RISK	2170	2018	1
320/07034A		O RING	29	27	4
320/07037		LIFT PUMP DIESEL FUEL	1090	1014	1
320/07038		PUSH ROD.LP FUEL PUMP	58	54	5
320/07041		PIPE.LP FUEL.FILTER TO F.I.P	650	605	1
320/07042		PIPE.LP FUEL.LIFT PUMP TO FILTER	550	512	1
320/07047		O-RING-LEAK OFF RAIL	12	11	4
320/07051A		O ring	68	63	1
320/07063		STUD M8x1.25 F.I.P	785	730	1
320/07069		PIPE GA.LP FUEL LEAK OFF-T3	1400	1302	1
320/07233		PIPE CLIP	27	25	1
320/07277		SNAP RING.LEAK OFF RAIL.	21	20	1
320/07280		FUEL FILTER ASSY-30	6850	6371	1
320/07309		FUEL FILTER 3-LAYER 2 MICRON	3460	3218	1
320/07336	320/A7053	LEAK OFF RAIL ASSY mBS3 AIR VENT	1650	1535	1
320/07338		PIPE.LP FUEL FILTER TO AIR VENT	365	339	1
320/07339		PIPE.LP FUEL AIR VENT TO FIP	385	358	1
320/07340		AIR VENT CAN PLASTIC	135	126	1
320/07347		BRACKET AIR VENT	123	114	1
320/07394		FUEL FILTER 5 MICRON	2790	2595	1
320/07504		SEAL FUEL INJECTOR	189	176	1
320/07521		INSERT-INJECTOR COVER mT3	8	7	1
320/07522		R-FUEL INJECTOR mT3	156	145	1
320/07580		SEAL ROCKER COVER	890	828	1
320/07701		CYCLONE	6250	5813	1
320/07753		OIL FILLER CAP	46	43	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
320/08547		BELT -FRONT 8PK 1835	960	893	1
320/08550		FAN HUB ASSEMBLY	5440	5059	1
320/08657		AUTOTENSIONER.	1940	1804	1
320/08671		BELT;8PK995	2300	2139	1
320/08672		BELT 8PK2079 AR4 B	2320	2158	1
320/08680		ALTERNATOR	9940	9244	1
320/08931		ASSY NON A/C IDLER	2820	2623	1
320/09208		Kit-thrust washer	260	242	1
320/09211A		Kit-piston standard turbo(4.4)	3460	3218	1
320/09219A		OIL PAN KIT.	1780	1655	1
320/09281		Kit-bottom gasket	4100	3813	1
320/09299A		Kit-piston ring st- 4.4	845	786	1
320/09382		TOP GASKET KIT mec	14450	13439	1
320/09466		Piston Kit (Std) - 4.8 BS3	11350	10556	1
320/09467		Piston Kit (+0.5) - 4.8 BS3	13600	12648	1
320/09468		Piston Ring Kit (Std) - 4.8 BS3	3510	3264	1
320/09469		Piston Ring Kit (+0.5) - 4.8 BS3	4180	3887	1
320/09470		Big End Bearing Kit (Std) - 4.8 BS3	1040	967	1
320/09471		Big End Bearing Kit (-0.25) - 4.8 BS3	1430	1330	1
320/09472		Big End Bearing Kit (-0.5) - 4.8 BS3	1450	1349	1
320/09473		Main Bearing Kit (Std) - 4.8 BS3	895	832	1
320/09474		Main Bearing Kit (-0.25) - 4.8 BS3	1690	1572	1
320/09475		Main Bearing Kit (-0.5) - 4.8 BS3	1800	1674	1
320/09661		012V STARTER MOTOR, BOSCH 3.857GR"	16600	15438	1
320/A4146		OIL PRESSURE SWITCH	1500	1395	1
320/A4159		OIL PAN STRAINER ASSY TWIN SKIN	6490	6036	1
320/A9440		Engine OH Kit (4.8 - Standard)	25300	23529	1
320/A9441		Engine OH Kit (4.8 - +0.5mm Over Size)	29400	27342	1
331/14805		CLAMP PLATE	59	55	1
331/14861		JOINT BALL	7430	6910	1
331/16517		PRESSURE PLATE	355	330	1
331/16519		SHIM PLATE	745	693	1
331/16558		OIL BAFFLE PLATE	29	27	1
331/17161		BUSH MASTER	540	502	1
331/17162		PIN MASTER #JS140	1030	958	1
331/17176		LINK TRACK RH	3730	3469	1
331/17177		LINK TRACK	3730	3469	1
331/17179		Pin track	635	591	1
331/18442		RESILENT MOUNT lower	255	237	1
331/20550		WEAR PAD 5MM GREEN	94	87	4
331/20552		WEAR PAD 6 MM RED	255	237	1
331/20556		WEAR PAD 7MM(BLUE)	330	307	4
331/21733		BUSH TRACK	1330	1237	1
331/22380	333/Y3360	WEAR PAD	340	316	4
331/22435		GUIDE TRACK	3470	3227	1
331/25566		GAITER-GEAR LEVER	102	95	5
331/25683		GAITER	380	353	1
331/25685		GAITERS LOADER CONTL	395	367	1
331/25693		Steering Wheel spline	1040	967	1
331/25996		RESILENT MOUNT LOWER	201	187	1
331/27126		BONNET LOCK	2290	2130	1
331/27389		BOTTOM WEAR STRIP	660	614	1
331/27411		SPINNER KNOB	146	136	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
331/27487		HUB CAP(Black)	58	54	1
331/27488		SPINNER PLUG	12	11	1
331/28105		GASKET-STD DOOR HANDLE	153	142	10
331/28223		ROLLER BEARING	330	307	1
331/28233		LH LATCH ASSY	3980	3701	1
331/28235		RH LATCH ASSY	1590	1479	1
331/30884		KNOB THROTTLE	33	31	25
331/30983	332/D5956	BUSH (local - 332/D5956)	2580	2399	1
331/30984		SEAL DUST	650	605	1
331/31071		Catch Window L	640	595	1
331/31135		L/H DOOR STAY	56	52	1
331/31136		R/H DOOR STAY	56	52	1
331/31152		FUEL CAP	3180	2957	1
331/31205		GAITERS EXCAVATOR CONTROLS P92	490	456	1
331/31560		PRESSURE PLATE	335	312	1
331/31561		PRESSURE PLATE	885	823	1
331/32957		RUBBER MOUNTING	1610	1497	1
331/33064		DIESEL FILLER CAP	675	628	1
331/34392		RESILIENT MOUNT UPPER	335	312	10
331/34393		RESILIENT MOUNT upper	335	312	10
331/34453		GAS STRUT	2310	2148	1
331/36009		FLEXIBLE COUPLING	1380	1283	1
331/36046		WEAR PAD ASSEMBLY	600	558	1
331/38532		HANDLE	505	470	2
331/40483		Track Nut	57	53	1
331/40824		WEAR PAD ASSEMBLY	485	451	1
331/42441		GA CARRIER ROLLER	8106	7539	1
331/42460		ROLLER TRACK ASSY.	19200	17856	1
331/42639		LOWER ROLLER	12038	11195	1
331/46204		DIPSTICK 855MM	154	143	1
331/46388		DOOR GAS STRUT	455	423	1
331/46389		GAS STRUT RH WINDOW	370	344	1
331/52904		GAS STRUT 1700N	985	916	1
331/61629		Steering Wheel Assy	1050	977	1
331/63872		ROLLER	115	107	1
331/66397		THUMB SCREW	100	93	1
331/67292		ROUND BUSH	12300	11439	1
331/67293		FRONT COVER	19100	17763	1
331/67294		STOPPER PIN	465	432	1
331/67297		RUBBER PLUG	215	200	1
331/67298A		CHIESEL PIN	11600	10788	1
331/67303		THROUGH BOLT SET	17700	16461	1
331/67310		PYRAMID MOIL TOOL HM2180	30075	27970	1
331/67311		CHIESEL TOOL HM2180	30075	27970	1
331/67315		GAS VALVE SET	1430	1330	1
331/67320		O RING	40	37	1
331/67326		O RING	238	221	1
331/67329	331/69004	DIAPHRAGM	5033	4681	1
331/67341		O RING	40	37	1
331/67344		SOCKET BOLT	295	274	1
331/67346		SEAL KIT - COMPLETE	24600	22878	1
331/67354		O-RING	90	84	1
331/67357		RUBBER COVER	1290	1200	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
331/67358		RUBBER COVER	425	395	1
331/67362		FLAT HEAD SOC.BOLT	101	94	1
331/67365		WASHER	16	15	1
331/67507		KNOB TOP	54	50	25
331/67591		EXHAUST EXTN. WITH HOOK	1310	1218	1
331/67593		EXHAUST SILENCER NA	3440	3199	1
331/69234		REAR VIEW MIRROR	325	302	1
331/69235		WA FUEL TANK FILLER	310	288	1
331/69285		FILLER CAP	340	316	1
332/A2061		ROCK TOOTH	1610	1497	1
332/A2424		THROUGH BOLT SET HM380	5950	5534	1
332/A2445		ROUND BUSH	5500	5115	1
332/A2446		FRONT COVER	4800	4464	1
332/A2447		STOPPER PIN	590	549	1
332/A2465		O RING	38	35	1
332/A2466		BU RING	40	37	1
332/A2470		SOCKET BOLT	430	400	1
332/A3060		CHISEL STOP PIN	590	549	1
332/A3061		MOIL TOOL HM380	11000	10230	1
332/A3062		PYRAMID TOOL HM380	8828	8210	1
332/A3063		CHIESEL TOOL HM380	8828	8210	1
332/A3066		SEAL KIT COMPLETE HM380	11000	10230	1
332/A3879		CHISEL PIN HM380	5300	4929	1
332/C1256		SHIM - 32X50X1 1 C_SB	16	15	10
332/C1257		SHIM - 32X50X0 1 C_SB	30	28	10
332/C1272		SHIM - 40.5X57 1 C_SB	16	15	1
332/C1274		SHIM - 40.5X57 1 C_SB	14	13	10
332/C1496		O Ring-MCH1210-11	1150	1070	1
332/C3148		HELLA HIGH CAPACIT	305	284	1
332/C4382		SCAVENGE HOSE	2770	2576	1
332/C8814		ROLLER BLOCK	2830	2632	1
332/D4249		COMPRESSION PLATE 17x50x5	30	28	1
332/D5953		Track LINK RH	1680	1562	1
332/D5955		Track LINK LH	1680	1562	1
332/D5956		Bushing	910	846	1
332/D5958		Pin	670	623	1
332/E8224		SEAL KIT 90X60	4960	4613	1
332/F1130		GAITER exc.control	305	284	1
332/F4944		FRONT WINDSCREEN	6980	6491	1
332/F4945		GLASS LH 1/4 LIGHT	560	521	1
332/F4950		GLASS RH 1/4 LIGHT	560	521	1
332/F4953		1/6 GLASS LH	1040	967	1
332/F4957		332 GLASS RH	1040	967	1
332/F5581	334/Y0832	LOWER DOOR GLASS	1310	1218	1
332/F5604	334/Y0834	LOWER DOOR GLASS RH	1280	1190	1
332/F8215		LOCKING DIESEL CAP	1090	1014	1
332/F9031		PUMP -HYD. 37/33CCR	35000	32550	1
332/F9517		Filter Element	13000	12090	1
332/G0330		Element Air Main	7580	7049	1
332/G0336		Element Air Safety	2985	2776	1
332/G2727		DOOR HINGE BODY	204	190	1
332/G3449		JCB DECAL ARTWORK (4	330	307	1
332/G3450		JCB DECAL ARTWORK (540x169)	415	386	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
332/G3451		JCB DECAL ARTWORK (825x257)	855	795	1
332/G3862		CONSOLE -instrument(Kit)	680	632	1
332/G3940		PIVOT BLOCK	445	414	1
332/G3961		ROOF MOULDING	8690	8082	1
332/G5100		CORNER SEAL LH	62	58	1
332/G5101		CORNER SEAL RH	62	58	1
332/G6563		INSTRUMENT CLUSTER	6240	5803	1
332/G6777		Universal Joint Kit (Fr prop. spider kit	720	670	1
332/G8805		SPINNER KNOB	825	767	1
332/G9369		STEERING WHEEL CAP	48	45	1
332/H3476		HYD TANK INSPECTION WINDO	705	656	1
332/H3913		Oil Breather Plug	810	753	1
332/H7520		BUSH	14	13	1
332/J0022		SPROCKET JS210	37100	34503	1
332/J0670		switch upper servo	2730	2539	1
332/J0671		SWITCH	2880	2678	1
332/J1720		STRAINER	4420	4111	1
332/J2833		TRACK BOLT - M20 x 55	133	124	1
332/K7887		RUBBER MOUNT HYD D	7230	6724	1
332/K8483		BUSH (EMS)	3290	3060	1
332/L0555		WA TRACK GUIDE	11600	10788	1
332/L2210		CAC HOSE	9540	8872	1
332/L2840		VOLTAGE REGULATOR 24V	2510	2334	1
332/L2841		VOLTAGE REGULATOR	3090	2874	1
332/L2938		LINER BEARING (65X59)	1150	1070	1
332/L3040		12 POINT SCREW 3/8-24UNF	42	39	1
332/L3052		CABIN FAN - 24V-REMI	1280	1190	1
332/L4321		DELAY TIMER RELAY	6510	6054	1
332/L4607		ROD END	635	591	1
332/L4823		spring washer	76	71	1
332/L5054		CAB BASE MOUNT - FRONT	730	679	1
332/L5610		DELAY TIME RELAY	1310	1218	1
332/L5687		CAB BASE MOUNT - REAR Refer TI IN/15/017	730	679	1
332/L5749		ENGINE STOP CABLE JS200	3460	3218	1
332/L6106		ENGINE STOP CABLE JS 140	3020	2809	1
332/L7151		CAC SILICON HOSE	1090	1014	1
332/L7805		A CCELERATOR CABLE	1430	1330	1
332/L8619		WA BRACKET ENGINE STOP CABLE MTG	247	230	1
332/L9207		Bolt	171	159	1
332/L9208		Nut	88	82	1
332/L9246		TRACK PLATE 500mm ST	3850	3581	1
332/P0913		GLASS FRONT	2090	1944	1
332/P1885		CAB MOUNT	480	446	1
332/P2700		HORN-12V	340	316	1
332/P3040		Breather 432	1000	930	1
332/P3548		THROTTLE PEDAL ASSY	2040	1897	1
332/P4014		PROCKET(NABTESCO) JS200 EXPORT	28150	26180	1
332/P4259		Track Shoe 500	4430	4120	1
332/P5916		DOOR LATCH (New cab)	630	586	1
332/P6829		BOLT ; M16 X 85	158	147	20
332/P6830		Bolt	310	288	20
332/P7213		RESILIENT MOUNT	3360	3125	1
332/P7244		WASHER	224	208	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
332/P7292		lower glass	1570	1460	1
332/P7360		KING PIN_SB	465	432	1
332/P7397		LINER BEARING_SB	470	437	1
332/P9301		STACK NUT -M30	150	140	1
332/P9349		REAR PROPELLER SHAFT	10000	9300	1
332/P9610		Gas Spring Bonnet Refer TI IN/15/018	969	901	1
332/Y0121		TRANS/HYD. OIL COOLER -LUC	37200	34596	1
332/Y0159		SPRING	1520	1414	1
332/Y0160		GAITER -GEAR LEVER	125	116	1
332/Y0161		GA GEAR LEVER TURRET	3120	2902	1
332/Y0215		BEARING STRAP	156	145	20
332/Y0275		DOOR GAS STRUT	720	670	1
332/Y0384		WATER HOSE -RAD.	685	637	1
332/Y0516		AIR PRE CLEANER	465	432	1
332/Y0518		SUCTION STRAINER	1010	939	1
332/Y0619		PIN	600	558	1
332/Y0620		STOP WASHER	58	54	1
332/Y0716		REAR WHEEL RIM	14750	13718	1
332/Y0734		PIN - A FRAME	237	220	1
332/Y0735		PIN A FRAME REAR	495	460	1
332/Y0938		ROPE CLAMP ASSY.	270	251	1
332/Y0987		HM 380 ROCK BREAKER	525000	488250	1
332/Y1053		BUSH - CRADDLE STR	209	194	1
332/Y1054		PIN - STEERING RAM	280	260	1
332/Y1125		HOSE	405	377	1
332/Y1145		GA KNOB WITH SWITCH	880	818	1
332/Y1146		GA KNOB WITH SWITCH	845	786	1
332/Y1147		GA KNOB WITH Grommet	104	97	1
332/Y1175		SLAVE CYLINDER	1480	1376	1
332/Y1199		THROTTLE CABLE	590	549	1
332/Y1210		STOP CABLE	295	274	1
332/Y1255		R-Ring	1080	1004	1
332/Y1337		WHEEL MOUNT. BOLT M20	113	105	1
332/Y1340		FLAT COLLAR NUT	112	104	1
332/Y1350		WINCH WIRE ROPE 18/7	13400	12462	1
332/Y1388		SHIM 2MM	41	38	1
332/Y1389		SHIM 3MM	59	55	1
332/Y1444		ADJUSTER	320	298	1
332/Y1445		STONE GUARD -R/H	690	642	1
332/Y1446		STONE GUARD -L/H	690	642	1
332/Y1474		HOSE	500	465	1
332/Y1487		CLUTCH ASSY-12 INCH	13400	12462	1
332/Y1776		Throttle Hand Knob	22	20	1
332/Y2066		HOSE	1220	1135	1
332/Y2067		HOSE	1450	1349	1
332/Y2070		HOSE	1010	939	1
332/Y2088		PIPE COVER -L/H	193	179	1
332/Y2089		PIPE COVER -R/H	182	169	1
332/Y2118A		DRIVE PLATE W300	4060	3776	1
332/Y2165		HOSE 3/8 X 1740MM	910	846	1
332/Y2166		HOSE -3/8 X 1410MM	1240	1153	1
332/Y2167		HOSE -3/8 X 700MM	610	567	1
332/Y2233		HOSE	375	349	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
332/Y2234		HOSE	475	442	1
332/Y2313		Washer	8	7	1
332/Y2332		CLUTCH DISC ASSY	5110	4752	1
332/Y2355		FRONT COVER -STEER COLUMN	510	474	1
332/Y2356		REAR COVER -STEER COLUMN	325	302	1
332/Y2360		EXC.CONTROL COVER	995	925	1
332/Y2361		HOSE STEERING CYLINDER_SB	960	893	1
332/Y2464		Panel Harness	17500	16275	1
332/Y2530		4BSP X 675MM	1710	1590	1
332/Y2531		HOSE -L/H	880	818	1
332/Y2553		STATIC NUT -M30X2	248	231	1
332/Y2554		VERBUS RIPP M12 X 30L	57	53	3
332/Y2555		MAGNETIC PLUG -3/4	150	140	1
332/Y2556		STACK NUT -M30x2	223	207	1
332/Y2558		SET SCREW -M10X30	35	33	10
332/Y2560		FILLER PLUG	76	71	1
332/Y2561		VERBUS RIPP BOLT -M1	125	116	1
332/Y2615		LOADER VALVE BLOCK	37550	34922	1
332/Y2673		RADIATOR	32800	30504	1
332/Y2733		Screw	5	5	1
332/Y2740		INSTRUMENT CLUSTER	9180	8537	1
332/Y2747		REAR WHEEL-W-15L X 28	20550	19112	1
332/Y2828		THUMB SCREW	36	33	1
332/Y2860		Element Safety (Inner)	523	486	1
332/Y2881		Element Safety (Outer)	1659	1543	1
332/Y2910		HOSE	1910	1776	1
332/Y2989		HOSE -R/H	880	818	1
332/Y2993		LIFT RAM PIPE UPPER	740	688	1
332/Y3017		DIAPHRAGM	4450	4139	1
332/Y3032		BRACKET -L/H	47	44	1
332/Y3106		WATER HOSE -RAD.	620	577	1
332/Y3129		HOSE	555	516	1
332/Y3130		HOSE	1210	1125	1
332/Y3163		Separator Fuel Water	781	726	1
332/Y3191		BRACKET -R/H	47	44	1
332/Y3231		OPERATOR SEAT	15000	13950	1
332/Y3253		ELEMENT PRIMARY OUTER	1645	1530	1
332/Y3267		ELEMENT SAFTEY INNER	194	180	1
332/Y3270		Element Outer	1458	1356	1
332/Y3272		INJECTOR	4112	3824	1
332/Y3279		ELEMENT PRIMARY OUTER	1128	1049	1
332/Y3286		GASKET EXHAUST MANIFOLD	33	31	1
332/Y3289		Element Inner	460	428	1
332/Y3292		CLAMPHOSE	57	53	1
332/Y3293		THERMOSTAT	621	578	1
332/Y3295		SEAL O RING	23	21	1
332/Y3299		STRAINER FUEL	155	144	1
332/Y3300		GASKET VALVE COVER	83	77	1
332/Y3301		ELEMENT AIR CLEANER	2211	2056	1
332/Y3313		PUMP WATER	2401	2233	1
332/Y3318		ELEMENT AIR CLEANER	442	411	1
332/Y3331		PUMPWATER	3491	3247	1
332/Y3344		TENSIONER BELT Refer TI IN/11/058	2156	2005	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
332/Y3346		MOTOR STARTING #JS205 XP-SHOP	22163	20612	1
332/Y3351		SOLENOID FUEL PUMP	14696	13667	1
332/Y3352		Tube Fuel Supply	353	328	1
332/Y3353		Tube Fuel Supply (Feed Pump)	508	472	1
332/Y3356		FAN ENGINE#JS140	2175	2023	1
332/Y3382		TOE PLATE	6550	6092	1
332/Y3439		Air Filter Element	900	837	1
332/Y3530		Bush	505	470	1
332/Y3605		Needle Roller	22	20	5
332/Y3798		SPIN FOR LUBRICATING OIL(alt 550/43191)	257	239	1
332/Y3801		PREFILTER ELEMENT	68	63	1
332/Y3802		FUEL FILTER ELEMENT	154	143	1
332/Y3803		V BELT	539	501	1
332/Y3804		MAIN ELEMENT (AIR CLEANER)	993	923	1
332/Y3805		SAFETY ELEMENT (AIR CLEANER)	900	837	1
332/Y3852		THROTTLE CABLE ASSY.	1080	1004	1
332/Y3945		HEADLAMP	1050	977	1
332/Y3977		HOSE	1020	949	1
332/Y4005		RADIATOR CAP	102	95	1
332/Y4070		CAP SCREW M5x45mm	11	10	1
332/Y4144		WA SLEW PIPE -L/H	445	414	1
332/Y4145		WA SLEW PIPE -R/H	330	307	1
332/Y4443		SET SCREW 1/2UNF X 3/4	26	24	1
332/Y4445		BOLT -7/16UNCx1.1/2	20	19	5
332/Y4449		Screw Hex 3/8 UNF x	17	16	6
332/Y4452		FLANGED HEAD BOLT -M	20	19	6
332/Y4740		GREASE HOSE	218	203	1
332/Y5121		Turbocharger (E)	34986	32537	1
332/Y5123		Belt, V Ribbed (E)	485	451	1
332/Y5124		FRONT WINDSHIELD_SB	3270	3041	1
332/Y5253		BELT (XPA 1232)	341	317	1
332/Y5254		PULLEY FOR ALTERNATOR (SPA 68 PCD)	223	207	1
332/Y5361		Gasket, Connection (E)	10	9	10
332/Y5370		Timer (E)	5522	5135	1
332/Y5413		LEAK OFF PIPE ASSEMBLY	534	497	1
332/Y5419		THRUST WASHER	179	166	1
332/Y5432		HOSE -08 BSP HP 1200mm B	900	837	1
332/Y5435		Carbon Brush for 6	135	126	1
332/Y5526		PIVOT PIN_SB	1070	995	1
332/Y5594		BEARING THRUST	915	851	1
332/Y5598		Head & Cover	1230	1144	1
332/Y5599		Spare Seal kit	2000	1860	1
332/Y5630		GASKET -HUB COVER	38	35	1
332/Y5833		Gear, Flywheel Ring (C)	1060	986	1
332/Y5856		WHEEL BOLT -M16 x 1.5 x 69	34	32	5
332/Y5981		Element	2168	2016	1
332/Y5982		Safety Element	556	517	1
332/Y6095		REAR COMBINATION LAM	470	437	1
332/Y6096		REAR COMBINATION LAM	470	437	1
332/Y6136		CLAMP BOLT 1.5 UNF X 185	805	749	1
332/Y6152		Hose 1/2 BSP High pressure	555	516	1
332/Y6192		Seal Kit(DONG-DIPPER)	4250	3953	1
332/Y6194		Seal Kit(DONG-BOOM)	4530	4213	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
332/Y6195		Seal Kit(DONG-BUCKET)	4380	4073	1
332/Y6221		OIL COOLER 200	45310	42138	1
332/Y6228		HOSE -08 BSP HP 525MM A	635	591	1
332/Y6273		Fuse Mini 20 AMP	22	20	20
332/Y6407		Fly wheel Ring Gear	5294	4923	1
332/Y6440		SEAL KIT FOR 332/Y7055(P-92)	6690	6222	1
332/Y6462		SEAL KIT -332/Y7057(P92)	6130	5701	1
332/Y6488		GLASS SEALANT KIT(L-8590) 310 ML	1280	1190	1
332/Y6502		BUSH (BUCKET CYL) Alt - 333/Y3268	1380	1283	2
332/Y6519		SEAL KIT FOR 332/Y7056(P92)	5280	4910	1
332/Y6629		HOSE	1700	1581	1
332/Y6630		HOSE	3450	3209	1
332/Y6631		HOSE	3160	2939	1
332/Y6633		HOSE	1910	1776	1
332/Y6634		HOSE	2120	1972	1
332/Y6637		HOSE	2060	1916	1
332/Y6638		HOSE	1960	1823	1
332/Y6837		BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER	4160	3869	1
332/Y6914		COLUMN SWITCH -MANUAL	6950	6464	1
332/Y6915		ACH F&R (LH)	3240	3013	1
332/Y6916		SWITCH LIGHT WIPER RH	3460	3218	1
332/Y7042	1371/0901Z	HEX NUT HM2180	80	74	1
332/Y7043		5/8 BSP HIGH PRESSURE HOSE	1240	1153	1
332/Y7065		RESTRICTOR 7/8UNF X 5/8BSP	355	330	1
332/Y7066		ADAPTOR	143	133	1
332/Y7068		ADAPTOR G5/8A-7/8UNF(M)	157	146	1
332/Y7069		ADAPTOR G5/8A-7/8UNF(M)	169	157	1
332/Y7124		Belt	1095	1018	1
332/Y7376		J CLAMP	32	30	1
332/Y7382		ADAPTOR G5/8A-7/8UNF(M)	133	124	1
332/Y7424		HOSE	1320	1228	1
332/Y7496		TUBE FUEL SUPPY	309	287	1
332/Y7525		HOSE CLAMP	56	52	1
332/Y7526		MID CLAMP	91	85	1
332/Y7607		WA PIVOT PIN_SB	1010	939	1
332/Y7672		MULTI SEALING RING	32450	30179	1
332/Y7794		THRUST BEARING	460	428	1
332/Y7816		BOTTOM DAMPER	4750	4418	1
332/Y7821		M/C PAD	910	846	1
332/Y7823		O RING	37	34	1
332/Y7828		RUBBER COVER #JS81	400	372	1
332/Y7829		RUBBER COVER	410	381	1
332/Y7834		FLAT HEAD SOCKET SCREWS	18	17	1
332/Y7840		RUBBER COVER	410	381	1
332/Y7866		FRONT COVER	20450	19019	1
332/Y7867		STOPPER PIN	615	572	1
332/Y7868		CHISEL PIN	10700	9951	1
332/Y7873		BLUNT TOOL HM1180	22051	20507	1
332/Y7876		DIAPHRAGAM	3500	3255	1
332/Y7877		SOCKET BOLT	129	120	1
332/Y7878		SEAL KIT	13900	12927	1
332/Y7896	1316/4020Z	HEX. HEAD BOLT	297	276	1
332/Y7913		SOLENOID VALVE	5610	5217	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
332/Y7914		COIL FOR SOLENOID #JS205	1870	1739	1
332/Y7923		COIL,SOLENOID 332/P3062	2650	2465	1
332/Y7940		GREASE NIPPLE ASSY	2680	2492	1
332/Y8018		SEAL_SB	182	169	1
332/Y8019		SEAL_SB	189	176	1
332/Y8036		SHIM KIT_SB	226	210	1
332/Y8052		SPACER_SB	86	80	1
332/Y8081		PIVOT PIN 40X2 1 C_SB	695	646	1
332/Y8083		PIVOT PIN 40X2 1 C_SB	680	632	1
332/Y8132		COUNTER PLATE	170	158	1
332/Y8133		FRICTION PLATE	227	211	1
332/Y8134		BRAKE COUNTER PLATE	515	479	1
332/Y8135		BRAKE FRICTION PLATE	680	632	1
332/Y8280		TRACK BUSH REGULAR	770	716	1
332/Y8301		RADIATOR	43200	40176	1
332/Y8306		BOTTOM HOSE BEND	540	502	1
332/Y8315		Plastic Fan 3DX Super & 4DX	6452	6000	1
332/Y8344		OPERATOR SEAT	12850	11951	1
332/Y8377		PIVOT PIN 49.96/49.8	1950	1814	1
332/Y8449		Wheel Nut	71	66	1
332/Y8480		HOSE	1010	939	1
332/Y8557		KIT LEVER L/S5-M10	815	758	1
332/Y8581		WA FRONT GRILLE	3300	3069	1
332/Y8673		DECAL DIPPER 3DX	380	353	1
332/Y8809		LINER BEARING	450	419	1
332/Y8827		BOTTOM HOSE BEND	655	609	1
332/Y8829		TOP HOSE BEND	500	465	1
332/Y8874		WA DIESEL TANK -3DX/4DX	19600	18228	1
332/Y8892		HOSE	1120	1042	1
332/Y8951		HOSE -06 BSP HP 2680mm B	2340	2176	1
332/Y8953		HOSE -06 BSP HP 1655mm B	1580	1469	1
332/Y8994		Sealkit	6350	5906	1
332/Y9035		Seal Kit	184	171	1
332/Y9044		LOCKING PIN	59	55	1
332/Y9057		SealPlate	59	55	1
332/Y9062		Wheel cylinder Front brake shoe	1090	1014	1
332/Y9111		WA LOCK BRACKET ASSY	60	56	1
332/Y9260		GA FRONT GRILLE -3DX XTRA	2810	2613	1
332/Y9308F		WA RH FENDER	3270	3041	1
332/Y9321		CABLE ANTISPILL	1670	1553	1
332/Y9325		WORKLIGHT 12V PEND FIEM	605	563	1
332/Y9475		Locking Screw M12x25	814	757	1
332/Y9490		Seal Kit	1160	1079	1
332/Y9518		RECOVERY BOTTLE	400	372	1
332/Y9523F		A BONNET	14500	13485	1
332/Y9575F		WA LH FENDER	3270	3041	1
332/Y9746		O ring	1250	1163	1
332/Y9748		O-RING	77	72	1
332/Y9876		AIR FILTER -4630092981	4260	3962	1
332/Y9965		Outer clutch	785	730	1
333/C9658		Spinner Blanking Plug	11	10	1
333/F7165		Ezee Flo Pump	605	563	1
333/F7166		Lever Action Barrel Pump - Heavy Duty	900	837	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
333/F7167		Funnel - Water Seperator, capacity 13 LP	1857	1727	1
333/F7168		Foot Operated Grease Pump	6020	5599	1
333/F7169		Bucket Oil Pump	1950	1814	1
333/G3318		Kit Spider	6200	5766	1
333/H8354		Heavy Duty Grease Gun Holder	108	100	1
333/H8357		Guard Front Screen, Black - 3DX	5930	5515	1
333/J2424		PADDLE LATCH - BLA	4940	4594	1
333/J6713		DOOR UPPER GLASS D	8070	7505	1
333/J7019		FRONT BOTTOM GLASS	2960	2753	1
333/J7034		FRONT GLASS 333/J7	2360	2195	1
333/J7109		DOOR GLASS STABLE	1860	1730	1
333/J7228		RH GLASS	5840	5431	1
333/J9738		FUEL SENSOR	9120	8482	1
333/K5181		Rubber	705	656	1
333/K5199		Single Clamp Steel - Rubber	179	166	1
333/K5338		Single Clamp Steel - Steel	143	133	1
333/K5359		Rubber	275	256	1
333/K5365		Single Clamp Steel - Steel	140	130	1
333/K5482		RUBBER INSERT DIA 40(27 PIPE)	355	330	1
333/K7982		Keep Plate Spacer	44	41	1
333/K8611		FILTER RETURN #VA-VE Plexus	7160	6659	1
333/L0248		THROTTLE CABLE JS 200	2387	2220	1
333/L0806		CYLINDER JS 200 AI	6610	6147	1
333/L2691		GAS STRUT ENGINE DOORS	920	856	1
333/L2758		PIPE CLAMP	180	167	1
333/L4228		PIPE CLAMP	212	197	1
333/L4245		UPPER ROLLER	7530	7003	1
333/L4246		LOWER ROLLER	11450	10649	1
333/L4768		ACCLERATOR CABLE	430	400	1
333/L8474		Vacuator Vlave_ assy 335/A4575	69	64	1
333/P0002		WA FRONT GRILLE	1920	1786	1
333/P0432		LOCK BACK MECHANISM	475	442	1
333/P1906		ACCUMULATOR-0.35L	4840	4501	1
333/P1949		BUSH;BUCKET	1940	1804	1
333/P2156		END CAP PLATE	885	823	1
333/P2207		SHIM PLATE - 1.2THK	76	71	1
333/P2276		LINER BEARING	1880	1748	1
333/P5077		SPRING TENSION	430	400	1
333/P5140		HOSE	1060	986	1
333/P5616		WATER TEMP SWITCH	7800	7254	1
333/P6311		FRONT PROP. SHAFT	8470	7877	1
333/P6537		H\D. FAN MOT.	35150	32690	1
333/P6931		G3/4 A - ADAPTOR (MOTOR OUT)	227	211	1
333/P6949		G 1/2" A - ADAPTOR (MOTOR IN)	234	218	1
333/P7724		bolt on side cutter lh	8200	7626	1
333/P7725		BOLT ON SIDE CUTTER RH	8200	7626	1
333/P7952		TOOTH TIP	1618	1505	1
333/P7968		TOOTH ADAPTOR	4220	3925	1
333/P8047		GUIDE TRACK	6760	6287	1
333/P8210		SHIM PLATE - 0.5THK	46	43	1
333/X2747		FILTER ELEMENT - 10 MICRON JCB	3090	2874	1
333/X2764		HYDRAULIC TANK BREATHER ASSEMBLY	2440	2269	1
333/Y0105		DOOR LOCK COVER LH	91	85	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
333/Y0111		SUSPENSION SPRING SET (LH & RH)	395	367	1
333/Y0112		SET BOLT M20X60- 10.9 GRADE	154	143	1
333/Y0132		NEEDLE	40	37	1
333/Y0182		Plate	3960	3683	1
333/Y0183		Plate	3700	3441	1
333/Y0187		Ring	1990	1851	1
333/Y0256		LINKAGE ASSY.	95	88	1
333/Y0260		AIR CLEANER ASSY	3370	3134	1
333/Y0273		HOSE -06 BSP HP 1735MM B	1210	1125	1
333/Y0653		GEARLEVER BASIC	1070	995	1
333/Y0787		UNLOADER PILOT ASSY	3520	3274	1
333/Y0790		RELIEF VALVE ASSY	8570	7970	1
333/Y0806		SOLENOID CARTRIDGE	10400	9672	1
333/Y1184		KING PIN	1070	995	1
333/Y1193		WINCH WIRE ROPE 18/7	19900	18507	1
333/Y1279		SPACER	21	20	1
333/Y1346		STRAINER-FUEL FILTER	290	270	1
333/Y1373		FUEL TANK CAP	265	246	1
333/Y1374		IGNITION KEY	108	100	2
333/Y1376		FILTER BREATHER CAP	702	653	1
333/Y1377		GRILLE LOCK	191	178	1
333/Y1636		HYDRAULIC PUMP -29+21 CC	35000	32550	1
333/Y1797		THROTTLE CABLE ASSY.	1340	1246	1
333/Y1847		WA STABILISER -S/S	8960	8333	1
333/Y1896		Clamp J	36	33	1
333/Y1904		SHOCKER ASSY SEAT	365	339	1
333/Y1967		DOOR STAY SPRING -R/H	56	52	1
333/Y1972		NON RETURN VALVE	640	595	1
333/Y2106		MC KIT MAJOR	3740	3478	1
333/Y2202		METERING CURVE KIT SEAL O.R.70SH 15,60 x	207	193	1
333/Y2204		METERING CURVE KIT SEAL O.R.70SH 15,60 x	1340	1246	1
333/Y2311		CAP,FILLER	102	95	1
333/Y2316		WASHER,SEALING	14	13	10
333/Y2366		WASHER SEALING	17	16	1
333/Y2392		PLUG,THREADED	307	286	1
333/Y2472		PLUG,EXPANSION	175	163	1
333/Y2485		GASKET, RECTANGULAR	7	7	25
333/Y2564F		WA SIDE PANEL - LH	1910	1776	1
333/Y2641F		WA LOADER TOWER COVER	2960	2753	1
333/Y2681		EXHAUST EXTENSION WITH HOOK	975	907	1
333/Y2690F		WA BUMPER FRONT	4490	4176	1
333/Y2708F		WA SIDE PANEL RH	1910	1776	1
333/Y2771		CONNECTION WATER INLET	13	12	1
333/Y2921		INNER LATCH ASSY LH	1240	1153	1
333/Y2922		INNER LATCH ASSY RH	1170	1088	1
333/Y2923		DOOR HANDLE LH	850	791	1
333/Y2924		DOOR HANDLEN RH	855	795	1
333/Y2927		GASKET door handle	52	48	1
333/Y2936		TOP HOSE BEND	315	293	1
333/Y3000		BEARING CRANK SHAFT	989	920	1
333/Y3078		Gas strut	690	642	1
333/Y3086		Spare Seal Kit	2570	2390	1
333/Y3087		SCAVENGE HOSE	1100	1023	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
333/Y3091		WIRE CABLE 1070mm	127	118	1
333/Y3100		Piston Rod S/A	6370	5924	1
333/Y3105		BUSH	2030	1888	1
333/Y3106		Spare Seal Kit	2830	2632	1
333/Y3112		Spare seal kit	2140	1990	1
333/Y3120		Bush,SAE 4140(En19) IS:1870(ROD EYE)	615	572	1
333/Y3121		Spare Seal Kit	1200	1116	1
333/Y3169		Seal Kit	1880	1748	1
333/Y3171		Seal Kit	3580	3329	1
333/Y3233		ABI EXHAUST SILENCER - NA	5900	5487	1
333/Y3360		WEAR PAD -LOWER ADJUSTER	340	316	1
333/Y3361		ADJUSTER ASSY.	485	451	1
333/Y3376		WEAR PAD -LOWER FIX-Black	625	581	1
333/Y3508		ENGINE STOP CABLE - P106	166	154	1
333/Y3579		ASSEMBLY OF DRY TYPE AIR CLEANER WITH SA	2596	2414	1
333/Y3820		TRANS/HYD OIL COOLER	27950	25994	1
333/Y3897		Panel Harness	18100	16833	1
333/Y3915		BARREL LOCK	159	148	1
333/Y4067		GA TRACK ROD LINK	2380	2213	1
333/Y4075		WIPER BLADE ASSY	330	307	1
333/Y4079		WIPER ARM ASSY	865	804	1
333/Y4086		FUEL HOSE -1300MM	755	702	1
333/Y4087		FUEL HOSE -400MM	118	110	1
333/Y4439		rear view mirror	590	549	1
333/Y4562		HOSE -10 BSP HP 930MM B	1070	995	1
333/Y4575		HOSE -10 BSP HP 1130MM B	1210	1125	1
333/Y4580		STUB AXLE	1020	949	1
333/Y4698		HOSE HP -5/8 BSPx725mm	820	763	1
333/Y4699		HOSE HP -5/8 BSPx525mm	620	577	1
333/Y4849		TRACK PIN	27	25	1
333/Y4868		Latch Assembly	255	237	1
333/Y4959		KING PIN BUSH	600	558	1
333/Y4962		PIVOT PINS - 31.75MM NOMI	580	539	1
333/Y5069		Hose Fule Filter	1050	977	1
333/Y5105		HOSE FUEL -PREFILTER TO FEEDPUMP	1830	1702	1
333/Y5129		VALVE PRIORITY FLOW	28700	26691	1
333/Y5191		HOSE	890	828	1
333/Y5395		wa handle lock	26	24	1
333/Y5412		Liquid Gasket (L5910-50ml)	790	735	1
333/Y5491		NEEDLE ROLLER DIA 3*13.8	3	3	1
333/Y5492		NEEDLE ROLLER DIA 3*21.8	5	5	1
333/Y5493		STEEL BALL 5/16	5	5	1
333/Y5500	334/Y0835	GLASS SIDE WINDOW -L/H	1860	1730	1
333/Y5538		FUSE 10A	63	59	1
333/Y5571		wa hinge bracket	275	256	1
333/Y5572		FILTER KIT - 3DX (1000 Hrs)	10550	9812	1
333/Y5607		RUBBER WASHER	5	5	25
333/Y5617		Injectors - (Bosch - Bosch Combination)	6007	5587	1
333/Y5675		RUBBER HOSE	209	194	1
333/Y5698		HOSE DIESEL	900	837	1
333/Y5803		SPRING FOR GEAR SHIFTER ROD	9	8	1
333/Y5827		GASKET FOR SHIFTER HSG	42	39	1
333/Y5973		SPRING -EXTN	42	39	10

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
333/Y5979		HOSE - 06 BSP HP 1050mm B	855	795	1
333/Y6023		SEAL KIT	2730	2539	1
333/Y6024		SEAL KIT	4920	4576	1
333/Y6130		WATER SEPARATOR ASSY	615	572	1
333/Y6145		FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY	1160	1079	1
333/Y6146		FUEL FILTER	565	525	1
333/Y6155		CHISEL TOOL HM370	21643	20128	1
333/Y6372		FUEL LINE	520	484	1
333/Y6497		ROCKBREAKER KIT -HM360 circuit NEW	157200	146196	1
333/Y6531		DOOR SEAL -L/H P391	675	628	1
333/Y6532		DOOR SEAL -R/H P391	675	628	1
333/Y6533		SIDE WINDOW SEAL -L/H P391	550	512	1
333/Y6534		SIDE WINDOW SEAL -R/H P391	550	512	1
333/Y6544		REAR WINDOW LOWER SEAL -P391	140	130	1
333/Y6690		GEAR SHIFTER LEVER (DIFFRENTIAL SPEED)	630	586	1
333/Y6692		WHEEL BOLT REAR	82	76	1
333/Y6823		WIPER MOTOR - LINKAGE ASSY	3400	3162	1
333/Y6853		SLEW RAM	45600	42408	1
333/Y6976		Spring	1650	1535	1
333/Y7006		CHECK STRAP	20	19	1
333/Y7025		THERMOSTAT	617	574	1
333/Y7061		HOSE -10BSP LP 1860	1240	1153	1
333/Y7206		Tube s/a	12500	11625	1
333/Y7344		Outer cable Bend Tube	570	530	1
333/Y7349		Outer Cable Straight	234	218	1
333/Y7353		Inner Cable	228	212	1
333/Y7365		PIVOT BOSS -R/H	520	484	1
333/Y7370		PIVOT BOSS -L/H	460	428	1
333/Y7379		Radiator CAP	222	206	1
333/Y7423		FILTER KIT 3DX EXTRA 500 hrs	3080	2864	1
333/Y7453		FILTER - LUBE	1510	1404	1
333/Y7581		DOOR STAY SPRING -L/H	56	52	1
333/Y8165		GA FRONT GRILLE -AS SUPPLIED	2680	2492	1
333/Y8485		ROOF HARNESS	5050	4697	1
333/Y8715		HUB END COVER -M/C'D	130	121	2
333/Y9169		Clamp S/A	1290	1200	1
333/Y9235		Seal kit (Steering ram 333/Y0302)	4620	4297	1
333/Y9522		Bronze Disk	500	465	1
333/Y9523		Steel Disk	229	213	1
333/Y9827		HOSE -04 BSP HP 650MM A	575	535	1
334/J3758		HARDENED WASHE	140	130	1
334/J3964		Washer M20 Large #JS205/JS220	50	47	1
334/L5477		Hr Meter JS140/200 Refer TI 11/393	1290	1200	1
334/L6374		ADAPTOR ELBOW	265	246	1
334/L6384		ADAPTOR 1/2 ELBOW	435	405	1
334/L6554		Elbow G3/8-G1/4	335	312	1
334/L7791		Relay 24 VDC	243	226	1
334/P1576		WORK LAMP 24 VDC	1919	1785	1
334/P2508		RBC CKT KIT JS140(M/C-1782461 ONWARD)	131000	121830	1
334/P9006		Bush	1120	1042	1
334/Y0829		1/6 TINTED GLASS LH	1210	1125	1
334/Y0830		1/6 TINTED GLASS RH	1210	1125	1
334/Y0831		UPPER DOOR TINTED GLASS LH	1950	1814	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
334/Y0832		LOWER DOOR TINTED GLASS-LH	1150	1070	1
334/Y0833		UPPER DOOR TINTED GLASS-RH	1950	1814	1
334/Y0834		LOWER DOOR TINTED GLASS-RH	1150	1070	1
334/Y0835		TINTED GLASS SIDE WINDOW-LH	1860	1730	1
334/Y0836		TINTED GLASS SIDE WINDOW-RH	1860	1730	1
334/Y0840		REAR WINDOW TINTED GLASS	2780	2585	1
334/Y0898		AXLE CARRIER -L/H M/C	4940	4594	1
334/Y0899		AXLE CARRIER -R/H M/C	4940	4594	1
334/Y1196		LINK Track RH	1400	1302	1
334/Y1197		LINK Track LH	1400	1302	1
334/Y1198		33ACK PIN REGULAR	219	204	1
334/Y1199		TRACK PIN MASTER	325	302	1
334/Y1200		TRACK BUSH REGULAR	550	512	1
334/Y1201		TRACK BUSH MASTER	835	777	1
334/Y1204		TRACK BOLT	62	58	1
334/Y1205		TRACK NUT	45	42	1
334/Y1416		SEAL	201	187	1
334/Y1439		PIN AND BUSH KIT	6110	5682	1
334/Y1458		HARDENED WASHER -M20	25	23	1
334/Y1469		HYDRAULIC PUMP -33/21cc	35000	32550	1
334/Y1662		RADIATOR -aluminium	24300	22599	1
334/Y1694		RETAINING RING	120	112	1
334/Y2162		HOSE -10 BSP LP 3200mm B	2170	2018	1
334/Y2269		PUMP DRIVE SHAFT	2070	1925	1
334/Y2444		Main Reliefe Valve (Assy 25/625100)	6220	5785	1
334/Y2548		ENGINE MOUNT	785	730	1
334/Y2591		HOSE -10 BSP LP 3350mm B	2240	2083	1
334/Y2618		PIVOT PIN	435	405	1
334/Y2667		SPACING WASHER	56	52	1
334/Y2810		Air Filter Primary	2820	2623	1
334/Y2811		Air Filter Safety	1160	1079	1
334/Y3176		ALS KIT-3DX	79932	74337	1
334/Y3297		BRAKE ASSY FRONT	10050	9347	1
334/Y3895		CARRIER PLANETARY HUB	6670	6203	1
334/Y4375		CLAMPING RING -loader	88	82	1
334/Y4403		CLAMPING RING -exc control	76	71	1
334/Y4817		PRESSURE SENSOR -300bar	4510	4194	1
334/Y4860		RELAY -time delay	820	763	1
334/Y4861		RELAY -programmed	940	874	1
334/Y5075		Axle service kit	3220	2995	1
334/Y5172		INDIA TELEMATICS -ECU	19750	18368	1
334/Y5208		HOSE -06 BSP LP 1050mm B	570	530	1
334/Y5621		ADAPTOR -1 1/16" x 5/8" x 75	400	372	1
334/Y6060	334/Y3744	WA LOADER ARM M/C'd -P454	66000	61380	1
334/Y6169		HOSE -5/8" BSP x 850mm	965	897	1
334/Y6285		GRILLE LOCK	237	220	1
334/Y6298		RAM SHOVEL	20400	18972	1
334/Y6946		BUCKET RAM -B/H as supplied	35250	32783	1
334/Y7489		GA TIPPING LINK STD -forged	7830	7282	1
334/Y8081		LINER BEARING	1120	1042	1
334/Y8082		LINER BEARING	1700	1581	1
334/Y8083		BEARING	1200	1116	1
334/Y8299		HOSE - 10 BSP HP 600mm B	800	744	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
334/Y8473	335/Y2366	FUEL LEVEL SENSOR	3412	3173	1
334/Y8649		SWITCH ACTUATOR AUTO STOP	79	73	1
334/Y8720		GROMMET FOR LIFTING HOOK	112	104	1
334/Y8787		REAR TYRE KIT -16.9 x 28 JCB	28000	26040	1
334/Y8791		Rear TYRE KIT -14 x 25 HD	40000	37200	1
334/Y8793		FRONT TYRE KIT -9.00 x16 2wd	11000	10230	1
334/Y8794		FRONT TYRE KIT -12.5x18 4wd	16000	14880	1
334/Y8815		FRONT TYRE KIT-7.5 X 16	9794	9108	1
334/Y8816		REAR TYRE KIT-14.9 X 24	25900	24087	1
335/02899		WA PIPE R/H -SLEW RAM	975	907	1
335/02900		WA PIPE L/H -SLEW RAM	1190	1107	1
335/13383		WA HINGE WA	260	242	1
335/A3602		WA CABIN GUARD FRONT	14500	13485	1
335/A4656		BRACKET #JS220	124	115	1
335/A9038		PUMP ELEMENT ASSY	996	926	1
335/A9044		GREASE FILLING ADAPTOR	273	254	1
335/A9095		TIMER UNIT ASSY - 12V	7482	6958	1
335/A9111		MANUAL VALVE ASSY	4260	3962	1
335/A9118		DIVIDER BLOCK MOUNTING BOLT M6 x 45	23	21	1
335/A9128		PRIMARY HOSE ASSY (6.75m)	1407	1309	1
335/A9156		CONNECTOR - SECONDARY HOSE	60	56	1
335/A9161		SPIRAL-WRAP # SMALL - 1 mtr lenght	17	16	1
335/A9162		CABLE TIE	3	3	1
335/A9163		COMPRESSION NUT	20	19	1
335/A9164		FERRULE	9	8	1
335/A9166		P CLAMP 8 MM	34	32	1
335/A9167		P CLAMP 12 MM	40	37	1
335/A9168		P CLAMP 16 MM	44	41	1
335/A9169		P CLAMP 20 MM	54	50	1
335/A9170		AL. SCREW M6 x 8 MM	17	16	1
335/A9175		ROTATING CONNECTOR ASSY G 1/8	100	93	1
335/A9176		END CONNECTOR 1/8 BSP 90 DEG	140	130	1
335/A9177		END CONNECTOR 1/8 BSP 135 DEG	107	100	1
335/A9178		END CONNECTOR 1/8 BSP 180 DEG	67	62	1
335/A9181		END CONNECTOR 1/4 BSPT 90 DEG	150	140	1
335/A9182		END CONNECTOR 1/4 BSPT 180 DEG	80	74	1
335/A9185		LOCK NUT - 1/8 BSP	14	13	1
335/B0602		JOY STICK PISTON ASSY	955	888	1
335/B3639		Nylon Bush	56	52	1
335/B7568		HAMMER LINE FEED UPPER PIPE	8130	7561	1
335/B7569		HAMMER LINE FEED LOWER PIPE	9900	9207	1
335/B7570		HAMMER LINE RETURN UPPER PIPE	10250	9533	1
335/B7571		HAMMER LINE RETURN LOWER PIPE	11450	10649	1
335/B9200		PILOT BIT ASSLY,ROCK AUGER,SRR	15712	14612	1
335/C1280		FILTER KIT	2120	1972	1
335/C1393		Hex.Soc.Set.Screw	29	27	1
335/C2784		PARTS MANUAL JS205	1110	1032	1
335/C2927		Seal Kit	13200	12276	1
335/C3422		Filter Insert(Bosch No-9 451 037 407)	94	87	1
335/C3423		Exchange Filter Insert(Bosch no-1 457 43	1842	1713	1
335/C3494		Lub. oil filter element.	156	145	1
335/C4768		Tube, Fuel Supply #JS205	147	137	1
335/C5618		GA SUCTION HOSE	2640	2455	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
335/C6766		SEALING WASHER M6	104	97	1
335/C7872		ILTER RETURN #VA-VE Plexus	7370	6854	1
335/C8268	335/H4891	Primary Filter	3590	3339	1
335/C8269	335/H4892	Safety Filter	1420	1321	1
335/C8482		Hex. screw	354	329	1
335/C8498		Hex. nut	52	48	1
335/C8556		SEAL	1532	1425	1
335/C9878		Filter kit 500hrs (432ZX)	13650	12695	1
335/C9879		Filter kit 1000hrs (432Zx)	18450	17159	1
335/C9880		Filter kit 500hrs	11300	10509	1
335/C9881		Filter Kit for 500 Hrs	7060	6566	1
335/D0790		Plate JS 120	130	121	1
335/D0898		Foam Js120	62	58	1
335/D0899		Hardened Shim	64	60	1
335/D0919		PLUG	216	201	1
335/D5443		Shim	18	17	1
335/D7242		Air Filter Element Outer	1370	1274	1
335/D7243		Air Filter Element Inner	700	651	1
335/D7979		ROTATING CONNECTORS -SWIVEL TYPE	324	301	1
335/D7981		First Aid Kit -ALS(334/Y3176)	7900	7347	1
335/D7990		ECONDARY HOSE	105	98	1
335/D8924		RBC filter element #Hydac LF240	3940	3664	1
335/E2767		HAMMER SEAL KIT	1730	1609	1
335/E5252		WA BUCKET 300 MM (0.06)	13300	12369	1
335/E5836		WA BUCKET 400 MM (0.09)	18444	17153	1
335/E5860		WA BUCKET 450 MM (0.12)	19036	17703	1
335/E6981		SEAL KIT	4510	4194	1
335/E7867		GA HAMMER HM980HD	938000	872340	1
335/E7870		GA KIT2.4M ARM-JS205 Pyramid tool +Chies	1641000	1526130	1
335/E7871		GA HAMMER-HM2180HD	1486000	1381980	1
335/E9205		O Ring Ø17.1 x 1.6	22	20	1
335/E9207		O Ring Ø22.1x1.6 mm	27	25	1
335/E9209		O Ring Ø29.1 x 1.6	33	31	1
335/E9212		432 GAS STRUT 1000N	645	600	1
335/F5476		Kit Seal -Ram 335/E9422	2650	2465	1
335/F5973		CHISEL PIN	15127	14068	1
335/F5974		PYRAMID TOOL -MH2180HD	30075	27970	1
335/F5976		Transverse tool #JS205	30075	27970	1
335/F7728		INNER CLUTCH DISC	1240	1153	1
335/F9166		HOSE_RB	5530	5143	1
335/F9997		SHIM;PLATE HALF #JS205/JS220	167	155	1
335/G0673		STEEL TUBE - SPARE	1797	1671	1
335/G1419		Element Inner (Safety)	1100	1023	1
335/G1441		Element Outer (Primary)	1580	1469	1
335/G1698		Seal kit	2790	2595	1
335/G4023		RUBBER SPACER #P583#JS30	5	5	1
335/G4208		Bulb 12V 55W_ 128/G0794	171	159	1
335/G4552		FILTER ELEMENT 5 MCR	4110	3822	1
335/G5511		Oil Sampling Kit	1810	1683	1
335/G7711		UNLOADER RELIEF VALVE P2 (207 bar)	2610	2427	1
335/G7712	336/D7544	MAIN RELIEFE VALVE P1 (227 bar)	10650	9905	1
335/G8631		PUMP #432ZX	55550	51662	1
335/H1322		Tube S/A	16100	14973	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
335/H8504		CYCLE PIN SWITCH ASSY	682	634	1
335/H8882		GA HAMMER-HM2180HD+ Chisel	1456000	1354080	1
335/H8885		GA HAMMER-HM2180HD+ Moil	1456000	1354080	1
335/Y0630		TOOTH	600	558	1
335/Y0631		SIDE CUTTER-LH	1080	1004	1
335/Y0632		SIDE CUTTER - RH	1080	1004	1
335/Y1457		CUTTER KIT (without Fastners)	2840	2641	1
335/Y1458		CUTTER KIT (with Fastners)	3310	3078	1
335/Y1459		Tooth Kit Loader Bucket	4270	3971	1
335/Y1849		HARNES -livelink	3643	3388	1
335/Y2340		ABI DOOR GAS STRUT	420	391	1
335/Y2341		ABI RR WINDOW GAS STRUT	550	512	1
335/Y2342		BALL STUD	33	31	1
336/B7280		GA HAMMER HM360XHD WITH 2 TOOL	659000	612870	1
33AG/AA176		HOSE 1/2 BSP HP 1760A	1330	1237	1
347/21832		WASHER M12 FOR BANJO BOLT	64	60	1
34AG/AA044		HOSE 5/8 BSP HP 440A	665	618	1
35/100801		SEAL KIT	680	632	1
35/404202		REPAIR KIT	7400	6882	1
40/300611		HORN 12V-2dx model	370	344	1
40/300659		THROTTLE LEVER KNOB	33	31	25
40/300660		UNIVERSAL JOINT	1920	1786	1
40/300661		Universal Joint	750	698	1
40/300664		PRESSURE TRANSDUCER	355	330	1
40/300749		PIVOT BOSS	685	637	1
40/300750		BUSH	575	535	1
40/300869		TOE PLATE	3720	3460	1
40/300884		HOSE	1890	1758	1
40/300893		FILTER ELEMENT	770	716	1
40/300894		O-RING	34	32	20
40/300907		BY-PASS SPRING	22	20	1
40/300908		BYPASS SEAL	28	26	5
40/301118		HOUR METER	1790	1665	1
40/301257		WA TIPPING LEVER -STD	15550	14462	1
40/301279		CLEVIS	125	116	10
40/301323		JCB LOGO	18	17	1
40/301324		RESILIENT MOUNT	186	173	2
40/301494		GREASE BUCKET PUMP	7990	7431	1
40/301503		FACE FAN	2450	2279	1
40/301542		BUSH	1240	1153	1
40/301556		T/C DIPSTICK	208	193	1
40/301564		PORT ADAPTOR	565	525	1
40/301591		SPACER MACHINING	390	363	1
40/301610		BUSH	232	216	1
40/301633		PIVOT PIN	4260	3962	1
40/301654		WA STABILISER HSG. LH	11400	10602	1
40/301655		WA STABILISERHSG. RH	11400	10602	1
40/301674		STABILISER FOOT	6690	6222	1
40/301709F		PIVOT BOSS	525	488	1
40/301710F		PIVOT BOSS	1730	1609	1
40/301737		ARCH PLATE	10100	9393	1
40/301747		RELAY	173	161	1
40/301759		REAR WORK LAMP P-12	880	818	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
40/301765		REAR WORK LAMP SWITCH	260	242	1
40/301771		WIPER MOTOR P-12	2840	2641	1
40/301772		HOSE 1/4BORE 450MM	550	512	1
40/301773		HOSE 1/4: BORE 620MM	690	642	1
40/301778		STONE GUARD LH	720	670	1
40/301779		STONE GUARD RH	630	586	1
40/301782SA		DIPPER GA	52850	49151	1
40/301806		TOE PLATE	3500	3255	1
40/301808		WEAR PLATE	3280	3050	1
40/301846		HOSE	2060	1916	1
40/301847		HOSE	2540	2362	1
40/301866		HOSE	605	563	1
40/301867		HOSE	2690	2502	1
40/301894		BULKHEAD PLATE	335	312	1
40/301908		HOSE	670	623	1
40/301925		REAR INDL TUBE 16.9X28	2900	2697	1
40/301951		HYDRA CLAMP CYLINDER	1820	1693	1
40/301952		HOSE	775	721	1
40/302024		STRAINER	810	753	1
40/302025		HYD. SIGHT GAUGE	505	470	1
40/302057		BOTTOM COMMECTING TUBE	290	270	1
40/302148		HEAD LAMP (P43T)	1480	1376	1
40/302161		SPEED SENSOR	1430	1330	1
40/302190		HOSE	680	632	1
40/302191		HOSE	825	767	1
40/302204		RELAY	156	145	1
40/302244		TOE PLATE	17750	16508	1
40/302252		WATER PUMP HOSE BEND	450	419	1
40/302253		RADIATOR BOTTOM HOSE	310	288	1
40/302254		RADIATOR TOP HOSE	385	358	1
40/302255		SUCTION HOSE HYDRAULIC	680	632	1
40/302257		GEARBOX DIPSTICK	565	525	1
40/302258		FAN COWL P92	2510	2334	1
40/302266	40/303501	W.A.LOADER ARM	65250	60683	1
40/302281		HYDRAULIC TANK P92	28300	26319	1
40/302288		HOSE BEND PRE CLEANER	615	572	1
40/302322		HOSE	385	358	1
40/302323		HOSE	550	512	1
40/302324		HOSE	500	465	1
40/302325		HOSE	625	581	1
40/302346F		BUMPER PRESSING P92	4320	4018	1
40/302347F		FENDER LH P92	2930	2725	1
40/302348F		FENDER RH P92	2930	2725	1
40/302349		GRILL	2780	2585	1
40/302351		UPPER STEP	650	605	1
40/302362		STUB AXLE CARRIER M/CING	7550	7022	1
40/302364		STUB AXLE CARRIER M/CING	7550	7022	1
40/302365		PIVOT PIN TRACK ROD RHS	555	516	1
40/302366		PIVOT PIN TRACK ROD LHS	370	344	1
40/302376		GA FILTER	2330	2167	1
40/302409		.AB ROOF P92	19900	18507	1
40/302419		FRONT ROOF LINING P92	3180	2957	1
40/302428		CONTROL ROD LOADER	69	64	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
40/302442		PIVOT PIN	1590	1479	1
40/302445		BUSH LOADER ARM	1420	1321	1
40/302447		HUB	3920	3646	1
40/302456F		SIDE PANEL LH	1020	949	1
40/302457F		SIDE PANEL RH	1020	949	1
40/302585		REVERSE HORN FLASHER	183	170	1
40/302587		EXCAVATOR CONTROL COVER P92	1080	1004	1
40/302598		TEE ADAPTOR -3/4X1/2X1/2	565	525	1
40/302599		FUEL LEVEL SENSOR	625	581	2
40/302604		TAIL LAMP LH	790	735	1
40/302605		TAIL LAMP RH	720	670	1
40/302606		NO PLATE LIGHT	154	143	1
40/302607		LAMPW/BULB (NE066)	530	493	2
40/302608		WORK LAMP ADJUSTABLE	990	921	1
40/302609		BEZEL	68	63	1
40/302626		FLOOR MAT P92	4650	4325	1
40/302640		GASKET	146	136	1
40/302662		FRONT RIM (9.00X16)	8330	7747	1
40/302681		HOSE	1490	1386	1
40/302709		THROTTLE CABLE (P92)	920	856	1
40/302714		GASKET- HYD FILTER	54	50	5
40/302723		SENDER WATER TEMP.	200	186	5
40/302728		RESILIAN T MOUNT	208	193	2
40/302729		RESILIENT MOUNT	237	220	2
40/302768		STICKER -Loader arm	76	71	1
40/302769		STICKER -DIPPER	77	72	1
40/302784		DOOR STAY	132	123	2
40/302799		THRUST WASHER	223	207	1
40/302800		THRUST BEARING	405	377	1
40/302803		HOSE	1230	1144	1
40/302804		HOSE	1180	1097	1
40/302805		HOSE	1180	1097	1
40/302806		HOSE	1230	1144	1
40/302807		HOSE	3750	3488	1
40/302808		HOSE	1640	1525	1
40/302809		HOSE	925	860	1
40/302810		HOSE	2000	1860	1
40/302811		HOSE	860	800	1
40/302816		TUBE (FRONT)	1490	1386	1
40/302817		MAXI FUSE HARNESS	6470	6017	1
40/302829		CAB HARNESS(4WD)	13000	12090	1
40/302850		STEER COLUMN FIXED	510	474	1
40/302856		KNOB	61	57	10
40/302877		BUSH	46	43	1
40/302888		GEARLEVER BASIC	1050	977	1
40/302910		INSTRUMENT CLUSTER	9690	9012	1
40/302911		HOSE	1240	1153	1
40/302915		HOSE	1130	1051	1
40/302930		FRONT SCREEN GLASS	16650	15485	1
40/302931		GLASS L/H 1/4LIGHT CLEAR	470	437	1
40/302932		GLASS R/H 1/4LIGHT CLEAR	470	437	1
40/302933		GLASS L/H TOP DOOR CLEAR	2710	2520	1
40/302934		GLASS R/H TOP DOOR	2710	2520	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
40/302935		GLASS L/H WINDOW CLEAR	1890	1758	1
40/302936		GLASS R/H SIDE WDO CLEAR	1890	1758	1
40/302937		L/H SIX LIGHT GLASS SIDE	1040	967	1
40/302938		R/H SIX LIGHT GLASS SIDE	1040	967	1
40/302939		L/H SIX LIGHT GLASS REAR	1140	1060	1
40/302940		R/H SIX LIGHT GLASS REAR	1140	1060	1
40/302941		GLASS REAR WINDOW CLEAR	3300	3069	1
40/302942		GLASS L/H LWR DOOR CLEAR	600	558	1
40/302943		GLASS R/H LWR DOOR CLEAR	600	558	1
40/303133		KNOB SCREW; M6	21	20	1
40/303139		HARNESS ROCK BREAKER	1590	1479	1
40/303145		HOSE ASSY	1110	1032	1
40/303171		DRIVE PLATE KIT - W300	4320	4018	1
40/303224		T-BOLT	110	102	2
40/303226		SAFETY STRUT ASSY.	950	884	1
40/303280		LINER BEARING	400	372	1
40/303284		SUCTION HOSE	3280	3050	1
40/303342		RETAINING RING	455	423	1
40/303346		BULK HEAD PLATE	196	182	1
40/303351		WA PIPE -DIPPER	970	902	1
40/303353		RETURN PIPE -HAMMER	485	451	1
40/303364	333/Y3360	WEAR PAD YELLOW	340	316	2
40/303373		BREATHER PLASTIC	69	64	1
40/303376		SIDE CUTTER -R/H -D/FLANGE	956	889	1
40/303377		SIDE CUTTER -L/H- D/FLANGE	956	889	1
40/303380		BRAKE LAMP SWITCH OPEN	845	786	5
40/303381		BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH	385	358	5
40/303383		ENGINE OIL PRESS SWITCH	216	201	1
40/303384		BUZZER	340	316	1
40/303385		WARNING LIGHT CLUSTE	3840	3571	1
40/303388		CHANGE OVER RELAY	201	187	1
40/303389		12 V FLASHER	242	225	1
40/303392		LINER BEARING	340	316	1
40/303393		LINER BEARING	430	400	2
40/303394		LINER BEARING	650	605	1
40/303395		SEAL -PRE CLEANER	164	153	1
40/303396		SEAL -PIVOT PIN	103	96	4
40/303397		SEAL PIVOT PIN	165	153	2
40/303398		SEAL PIVOT PIN	144	134	1
40/303399		SEAL	140	130	1
40/303402		RETAINING RING	365	339	1
40/303404		PLOUGH BOLT	80	74	2
40/303407		PLAIN NUT	132	123	2
40/303408		LOGO RIVET -SMALL	16	15	10
40/303415		PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M5X25	11	10	5
40/303426	334/Y8082	LINER BEARING	1700	1581	1
40/303427		GREASE BLEED NIPPLE CAP	5	5	1
40/303430		SAFETY CLIP	12	11	10
40/303432	921/01900	SHIM KIT	87	81	1
40/303444		BUSH	40	37	5
40/303517		RUBBERMOUNTING	227	211	1
40/303518		SHIM KIT	123	114	2
40/303526		REACTION PIN	59	55	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
40/303537		SHIM KIT	157	146	1
40/303570		CONTROL PIVOT	1940	1804	1
40/303587		HYDRACLAMP CYLINDER -M/C'D	1710	1590	1
40/303601		SAFETY CLIP	28	26	25
40/303603		BUCKET TOOTH	545	507	1
40/303608		PIVOT PIN -KINGPOST	4090	3804	1
40/303616		SPACING WASHER	29	27	5
40/303617		WASHER	34	32	1
40/303619		TRHUST BEARING	8	7	1
40/303620		LINER RING	530	493	1
40/303621		OIL SEAL	114	106	1
40/303623		WIPER SEAL	119	111	2
40/303624		LEVER ASSY.	515	479	1
40/303630		SHIM -0.6MM	17	16	20
40/303631		SHIM -0.7MM	17	16	20
40/303634		SHIM -1.0MM	20	19	20
40/303635		SHIM -0.5MM	27	25	20
40/303652		PIVOT PIN	3880	3608	1
40/303667		LINER BEARING	2560	2381	1
40/303669		HOSE	4470	4157	1
40/303675		HOSE	2380	2213	1
40/303760		GA FLUID RESERVIOR	400	372	1
40/303813		PISTON BRAKE	1050	977	1
40/303830		CLEVIS PIN	24	22	10
40/303831		SHIM KIT	48	45	1
40/303862		PAN HEAD SCREW -M5x20	5	5	1
40/303870		STEER VALVE	37300	34689	1
40/303955		WIPER ARM	685	637	1
40/303956		WIPER BLADE	515	479	1
40/303959		DRIVE FASTENER	11	10	10
40/303974		T ADAPTOR - P2 PUMP	216	201	1
40/303980		WA LEVER -R/H	480	446	1
40/303981		WA LEVER -L/H	480	446	1
40/304054		BUSH	785	730	2
40/304179		3/4" 16UNF WHEEL NUT	130	121	1
40/304205		PANEL HARNESS - 2WD	15650	14555	1
40/304213		HOSE	565	525	1
40/304214		BRAKE HOSE	575	535	1
40/304511		HARDENED WASHER	114	106	1
40/305228		BUSH	265	246	4
40/305231		WA 2.4m HD STD ARM (View)	13300	12369	1
40/305243		W.A.BUCKET-0.12CU.M.	19300	17949	1
40/305276		T' PIECE	91	85	1
4021/34004		SOCKET # Selke	81	75	1
4033/11066		Kit Seal	870	809	1
42/600101		FRONT TYRE TUBE 9X16	1280	1190	1
42/600261		REAR WHEEL RIM -14 X 25	22550	20972	1
4200/3200B		YELLOW GLOSS (18 LTR)+HARDNER(2LTR)	640	595	20
438/00003		WHEEL STUD	152	141	1
438/00006		COUPLING YOKE -FRONT AXLE	2880	2678	1
438/00007		COUPLING YOKE	2980	2771	1
439/00090		SHIM KIT	148	138	1
445/03005		COLLAPSIBLE SPACER	124	115	2

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
445/03021		GEAR LEVER GAITER	72	67	5
445/03023		PIVOT PIN	20	19	5
445/03031		BULK ROLLER	18	17	5
445/03205		FRICTION PLATE	505	470	1
445/03300		SYNCHRONISER ASSY	39450	36689	1
445/04700		SHIM KIT	1480	1376	1
445/05301		WORM DRIVE CLIP	47	44	3
445/05302		WORM DRIVE CLIP	52	48	10
445/05501		TOP GEAR SHIFT LEVER	480	446	1
445/05503		GEAR SHIFT BOT STAB L	405	377	1
445/07300		VALVE ADAPTOR ASSY	5400	5022	1
445/10802		GEAR SHIFT BALL SEATING	84	78	20
445/10803		GEAR SHIFT BALL WASHER	42	39	30
445/12305		OIL BAFFLE PLATE	46	43	1
445/12307		COUNTER PLATE -CLUTC	355	330	1
445/14001		DOWEL	10	9	5
445/26108		THRUST WASHER	35	33	20
445/26110		LOCKING SCREW	156	145	2
445/40118		COUNTER PLATE	164	153	1
445/40119		FRICTION PLATE	865	804	1
445/64302		SPACER -MAINSHAFT	108	100	2
445/64401		TRANSFER GEAR	18750	17438	1
445/73503		PISTON -CLUTCH	920	856	1
448/56282		BREATHER	605	563	1
449/10501		DISC SPRING ASSY	1190	1107	1
45/908400		Q/R COUPLING	6410	5961	1
45/910100		Q/R COUPLING 1BSP FEMAL	25050	23297	1
45/910200		COUPLING QUICK RELEAS	13200	12276	1
45/910200		COUPLING QUICK RELEAS	13200	12276	1
45/910300		Q/R COUPLE 3/4BSP MALE	6320	5878	1
45/920152		MALE COUPLING 1/4"BSP	660	614	1
450/10205		ANNULUS RING	15100	14043	1
450/10206		GEAR PLANET	3580	3329	1
450/10208		THRUST PAD	71	66	5
450/10213		REACTION PIN	78	73	5
450/10215		PLATE CARRIER	1150	1070	1
450/10403		DIFF SIDE NUT	400	372	1
450/10409		HOUSING	6070	5645	1
450/10800		CASING ASSY.DIFF.	14750	13718	1
450/11000		DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SET	11500	10695	1
450/12403		SUN GEAR (SHOT PEENE	1260	1172	1
450/12702		ANNULUS CARRIER	3750	3488	1
450/12703		RING DOWEL	70	65	2
451/24201		CONNECTION PLATE	1101	1024	1
453/00303		BREATER-PLASTIC	78	73	25
453/00304		TRUNNION	1120	1042	1
458/20357		BRAKE FRICTION PLATE	2410	2241	1
458/20358		BRAKE COUNTER PLATE	755	702	1
458/20403		HUB SEAL COVER PLATE	300	279	1
458/20446		WHEEL BRG CARRIER	12500	11625	1
458/20541		WASHER	107	100	5
458/20618		AXLE ARM	37850	35201	1
458/20672		CROWN WHEEL & PINION -30kph	17250	16043	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
458/70035		CROWN WHEEL PINION	16500	15345	1
458/70258	458/70249	GA CROWNWHEEL AND PINION 13:38	17050	15857	1
458/M1350		CROWNWHEEL & PINION -38:13	16700	15531	1
458/M3119		PIN - TRUNNION	350	326	2
458/M4409		PLANET GEAR	825	767	1
459/10096		GA PISTON - CLUTCH	910	846	1
459/10144		VALVE ADAPTER ASSY P	4090	3804	1
459/30537		REARCASE -MACHINED 2wd	29000	26970	1
459/50207		TRANSFER GEAR	10700	9951	1
459/50208		GEAR -TRANSFER 38T	26450	24599	1
459/50520		SYNCRONISER ASSY.	22900	21297	1
459/70199		SELECTOR BLOCK	265	246	1
459/70271		GEAR SHIFT LEVER -BTM	515	479	1
459/70317		COUPLING YOKE (P92)	3750	3488	1
460/17603		BAFFLE	63	59	1
460/32202		WASHER -COUPLING	215	200	1
477/00223		PRESSURE CAP 1BAR	1040	967	1
500/00011		LO FLTR ELMNT 03.040.19.	167	155	1
500/00126		ELEMENT-PRIMARY	1310	1218	1
500/00151		ELEMENT	146	136	1
500/00214		ELEMENT	125	116	1
506/00007		FUSE 10 AMPS	23	21	20
509/00064		BUCKET. CAPACITY 0.09	16400	15252	1
510/63808		TOE PLATE	30500	28365	1
550/00160		LOCKHANDLEWITHKEY	395	367	1
550/30077		SEAL KIT-BUCKET RAM 4CX	4380	4073	1
550/30289		SEAL KIT-BOOM RAM 4CX	6240	5803	1
550/30423		SPRING	123	114	1
550/30459		RING 3ANE143040	580	539	1
550/30484		ORING SEAL 4GUA422226	192	179	1
550/30485		ORING SEAL 4GUA 425035	250	233	1
550/30486		ORING SEAL 4GUA 441026	250	233	1
550/30487		DUST COVER 4PAR225050	181	168	1
550/30509		SOLENOID VALVE	23900	22227	1
550/30864		O RING	171	159	1
550/30874		SHAFT SEAL	4050	3767	1
550/30954		.RAN.FILTER	1773	1649	1
550/30969		GASKET	360	335	1
550/30979		O RING	330	307	1
550/40111		WHEEL BOLT	1480	1376	1
550/40112		WHEEL NUT	390	363	1
550/40113		SPRING WASHER	345	321	1
550/40575		L.O.P.FILTER (06	450	419	1
550/40576		PRIMARY ELEMENT(4H024120	1403	1305	1
550/40577		SAFETY ELEMENT(4H0241300	604	562	1
550/40614		RIM CLAMP BOLT	87	81	1
550/40615		HEX.NUT	48	45	1
550/40615A		HEX.NUT M22	34	32	1
550/40616		SPRING WASHER	12	11	5
550/40680		RANGE SELECTOR DW3	41582	38671	1
550/40778		O RING KIT	525	488	1
550/40780		HYD FILTER ORING KIT (OL	110	102	1
550/40791		PRIMARY ELEMENT BSK 3421	1550	1442	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
550/40841		CENTER BEARING ASSLY	2890	2688	1
550/40889		PISTON ROD S/A(ARM CYL)	26750	24878	1
550/40898		BUSH (C.E.C)(ARM CYL)	1500	1395	2
550/40899		BUSH (ARM, BOOM,CYL)	2330	2167	2
550/40914		BIMETAL BUSH(BOOM CYL)	1920	1786	1
550/40927		BUSH (BUCKET)	405	377	1
550/40934		GREASE GUN COUPLER	144	134	1
550/40971		HEX SOC SET SCREW(SLEW C	28	26	1
550/40972	550/41132	IMETAL BUSH(SLEW CYL)	1880	1748	1
550/40973		SNAP RING(SLEW CYL)	36	33	1
550/40975		PISTON(BUCKET LDR)	1150	1070	1
550/40976		PISTON (SLEW CYL)	2970	2762	1
550/40980		CUSHIONING PLUNGER(SLEW	3350	3116	1
550/40982		BUSH(SLEW CYL)	1060	986	1
550/40983		BUSH R.E (SLEW	1260	1172	1
550/40987		RETAINING RING(STEERING	108	100	1
550/40988		CUSHION RING(SLEW CYL)	540	502	1
550/40992		PISTON ROD S/A(SLEW CYL)	14650	13625	1
550/40998		SPARE SEAL KIT(BOOM CYL)	8330	7747	1
550/41001		PARE SEAL KIT(BUCKET TI	3580	3329	1
550/41004		SPARE SEAL KIT(SLEW CYL)	8190	7617	1
550/41008		SPARE SEAL KIT (LIFT RAM	4430	4120	1
550/41149		BUSH(R.E) (BUCKET CYL-JS	1060	986	1
550/41158		WASHER (BOOM CYL-JS70)	147	137	1
550/41172		SPARE SEAL KIT (BUCKET C	8500	7905	1
550/41173		SPARE SEAL KIT (ARM CYL-	7700	7161	1
550/41174		SPARE SEAL KIT (BOOM CYL	10400	9672	1
550/41180		GUIDE RING	1660	1544	1
550/41181		SNAP RING	39	36	1
550/41184		GRIPPING RING	82	76	1
550/41189		CUP SPRING	29	27	1
550/41192		O - RING	585	544	1
550/41193		O - RING	226	210	1
550/41227		U - RING	5440	5059	1
550/41228		U - RING	9740	9058	1
550/41229		SUPPORT RING	3680	3422	1
550/41230		SUPPORT RING	5250	4883	1
550/41259		CLUTCH DISC	6500	6045	1
550/41268		O. CLUTCH DISC	4890	4548	1
550/41287		IND. TRANSMITTER	5530	5143	1
550/41295		GEAR PUMP	111700	103881	1
550/41309		SCREEN	142	132	1
550/41310		SPEED TRANSMITTER	12543	11665	1
550/41319		SHAFT SEAL	7900	7347	1
550/41320		O - RING	460	428	1
550/41322		O - RING	56	52	1
550/41341		HEXAGON SCREW	71	66	1
550/41368		PISTON RING	430	400	1
550/41377		CAP SCREW	58	54	1
550/41386		EXCHANGE FILTER	2960	2753	1
550/41392		DIAPHRWAGM	9110	8472	1
550/41422		GASKET	265	246	1
550/41423		GASKET	445	414	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
550/41442		GASKET	2010	1869	1
550/41445		DISPLAY	37400	34782	1
550/41450		RIM CAP BOLT	84	78	1
550/41452		O-RING	246	229	1
550/41494		O-RING	1240	1153	1
550/41498		O-RING	126	117	1
550/41639		PRIMARY ELMNT	1085	1009	1
550/41640		SAFETY ELMNT.	537	499	1
550/41644		REPAIR KIT (AIR CYLINDE	310	288	1
550/41645		CYLINDER KIT(MASTER CYLI	905	842	1
550/41731		BUSH (BUCKET CYL-JS200)	1380	1283	1
550/41733		BUSH (BOOM CYL-JS200)	2690	2502	1
550/41734		BUSH (BOOM CYL-JS200)	6030	5608	1
550/41747		SEAL KIT (BOOM CYL-JS200	14800	13764	1
550/41860		SPARE SEAL KIT	7320	6808	1
550/41910		WIPER (CE)	671	624	1
550/41912		HEX.HD.BOLT	57	53	1
550/41920		NYLOC NUT	53	49	1
550/42052		PILOT PISTON	14350	13346	1
550/42070	550/42070SA	D/F CUTTER KIT W/O NB	3477	3234	1
550/42085		SEAL KIT (P12)	5740	5338	1
550/42087		PISTON (P12)	3410	3171	1
550/42088B		H.E.COVER WITH BUSH (P-12)	8280	7700	1
550/42098		SEAL KIT (P12)	4770	4436	1
550/42101		PISTON (P12)	1720	1600	1
550/42112		SEAL KIT (P12)	4360	4055	1
550/42113		TUBE S/A (P12)	16050	14927	1
550/42114		PISTON rod(p-12)	14100	13113	1
550/42115		PISTON (P12)	855	795	1
550/42119		BIMETAL BUSH (P12)	930	865	1
550/42126		SEAL KIT (P12)	3080	2864	1
550/42129		SOLENOID COIL(YKN)	1380	1283	1
550/42146		FILTER KIT IVB (PH.II)	3740	3478	1
550/42170		WIRING	127308	118396	1
550/42181		DIAPHRAGMWG-130	6520	6064	1
550/42219		SEAL KIT BUCKET RAM (JS215)	21424	19924	1
550/42243		SEAL KIT ARM CYLD. JS215	19000	17670	1
550/42261		SEAL KIT (SLEW P12)	5260	4892	1
550/42277		TYRE 10X16.5X10 PR TUBELESS(P/T HD)	12500	11625	1
550/42280		TRACK SHOE -REG	2020	1879	1
550/42281		RACK BOLT	80	74	5
550/42282		TRACK NUT	50	47	5
550/42289		PLUG	21	20	1
550/42305		TRACK PIN -REG.	450	419	1
550/42306		TRACK PIN -MASTER	485	451	1
550/42307		TRACK BUSHING -REG.	580	539	1
550/42308		TRACK BUSHING -MASTER	480	446	1
550/42309		CONE SEAL WASHER	27	25	5
550/42310		TRACK LINK -REG.(RH)	1330	1237	1
550/42311		TRACK LINK -REG. (LH)	1400	1302	1
550/42312		TRACK LINK -MASTER (RH)	1400	1302	1
550/42313		TRACK LINK -MASTER (LH)	1400	1302	1
550/42314		TRACK SPACER	201	187	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
550/42317		SEAL GROUP	1430	1330	1
550/42382		BUSH STRG. RAM (P92)	1100	1023	1
550/42383		SEAL KIT STRG. RAM(P92)	1980	1841	1
550/42384		TUBE STABILIZER LH	20000	18600	1
550/42389		PISTON ROD Bkt LIFT P92	13400	12462	1
550/42391		PISTON ROD BUCKET TILT P92	10350	9626	1
550/42394		Universal Joint (P12 & P92)	3530	3283	1
550/42458		COIL	3010	2799	1
550/42459		VALVE ROCKER TOE	34	32	1
550/42461		ROTARY SHAFT SEAL(FWE)	1063	989	1
550/42470		ASSEMBLY OF AIR CLEANER + STRAP (WITH SA	3055	2841	1
550/42472		JOINT FOR OIL SEAL HOUSING(FWE)	130	121	1
550/42474		INJECTOR YOKE.	50	47	1
550/42476		DRAIN PLUG	156	145	1
550/42483		THERMOSTAT ELEMENT	1493	1388	1
550/42486		L.O COOLER ELEMENT	1080	1004	1
550/42487		JOINT FOR COOLER	14	13	1
550/42488		O RING FOR NOZZLE	11	10	1
550/42491		JOINT FOR THERMOSTAT COVER	34	32	1
550/42492		RADIATOR FAN	1169	1087	1
550/42495		L.O.SUPPLY HOSE (FIP)	283	263	1
550/42496		BOLT FOR CYLINDER HEAD.	92	86	2
550/42497		CYL HEAD GASKET	1358	1263	1
550/42499		JOINT.(FOR ROCKER COVER)	214	199	1
550/42501		MICO COPPER WASHER FOR LEAK OFF PIPE (MI	9	8	1
550/42509		BYPASS HOSE	69	64	1
550/42510		BYPASS HOSE	77	72	1
550/42515		GASKET FOR AIR INLET M'FOLD	65	60	1
550/42519		SKET FOR EX MANIFOLD-4H.2416	44	41	1
550/42529		H.P.PIPE COMPLETE SET	1626	1512	1
550/42530		JOINT FOR WATER PUMP	38	35	1
550/42533		V BELT - 4H.2067	460	428	1
550/42542		SET OF CU WASHERS	376	350	1
550/42549		V BELT (XPA 1345)	414	385	1
550/42566		OIL SEAL (GE) - FOR 4H.2416.	823	765	1
550/42568		L.O. SUMP JOINT- 4H.2416	132	123	1
550/42575		L.O SUPPLY PIPE -TC	333	310	1
550/42577		V BELT (XPB 1540) - 4H.2416	540	502	1
550/42585		SET OF JOINTS	2601	2419	1
550/42586		SET OF O RINGS	300	279	1
550/42591		INTERNAL RUBBER LIP SEALING WASHER -M18-	15	14	1
550/42595		MUD FILTER	988	919	1
550/42607		Water Pump assly.	4369	4063	1
550/42608		FAN BELT	420	391	1
550/42617		AIR INLET HOSE	874	813	1
550/42630		LEAK OFF PIPE	551	512	1
550/42659		Starter ring	1089	1013	1
550/42691		INNER CABLE	49	46	2
550/42700		BUCKET PIN BUSH KIT	7490	6966	1
550/42701		KING PIN KIT	3920	3646	1
550/42702		HUB BEARING KIT	3500	3255	1
550/42710		G1R/B/T Grease Gun	980	911	1
550/42715		FUSE-60 AMP.	110	102	5

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
550/42716		KIT STICKER P92	1650	1535	1
550/42746	550/42746SA	FILTER KIT P 92	2820	2623	1
550/42758		FUSE-40 A	64	60	5
550/42773		SEAL GROUP	1830	1702	1
550/42782		TRACK BUSHING	1160	1079	1
550/42784		TRACK PIN	770	716	1
550/42785		CONE SEAL WASHER	34	32	5
550/42791		TRACK LINK REGULAR RH	2270	2111	1
550/42792		TRACK LINK REGULAR LH	2270	2111	1
550/42801		SEAL PISTON	885	823	1
550/42802		SEAL SCRAPER	650	605	1
550/42809		TRACK BOLT M20	107	100	2
550/42810		TRACK NUT	134	125	2
550/42816		TRACK SHOE 600 MM	3320	3088	1
550/42823		TRACK PIN MASTER	650	605	1
550/42835		SEAL KIT BKT RAM 40/303543	4090	3804	1
550/42842		SEAL KIT LIFT CYL 40/303544	3390	3153	1
550/42843		RETAINER SPRING DIPPER 40/303875	765	711	1
550/42847		SEAL KIT DIPPER 40/303875	4470	4157	1
550/42849		SEAL KIT STABILIZER 40/303878	3410	3171	1
550/42856		FUSE MINI 10A	40	37	20
550/42857		FUSE MINI 15A	35	33	20
550/42858		FUSE MINI 5A	22	20	20
550/42880		BUSH	1760	1637	1
550/42881		SEAL KIT	3040	2827	1
550/42884		BUSH	2020	1879	1
550/42888		SEAL KIT	6600	6138	1
550/42895		SEAL KIT	8760	8147	1
550/42904		SEAL KIT STABILIZER RAM 4DX	7740	7198	1
550/42909		SPARE SEAL KIT OF ARM 4DX	4080	3794	1
550/42966		I.CLUTCH DISC	1270	1181	1
550/42967		I.CLUTCH DISC	930	865	1
550/42971		disc carrier	1850	1721	1
550/42972		DISC	1450	1349	1
550/43020		SEAL	3100	2883	1
550/43022		EAL	1260	1172	1
550/43028		SEAL	1670	1553	1
550/43030		SEAL #432ZX-V2	1710	1590	1
550/43031		SEAL HUB	14900	13857	1
550/43032		Oil Breather# 432ZXAXLE- GRAZIANO CHILDP	780	725	1
550/43034		O RING	1540	1432	1
550/43037		STUD BOLT	3170	2948	1
550/43079		THRUST WASHER	325	302	1
550/43094		NUT432ZX	1400	1302	1
550/43098		BRAKE DISC	8370	7784	1
550/43099		PRESSURE PLATE 4MM	8400	7812	1
550/43117		COMPLETE FLANGE	13400	12462	1
550/43126		REPAIR KIT (40/303870)	1750	1628	1
550/43127		REPAIR KIT PRIORITY (40/303870)	420	391	1
550/43149		SEAL KIT SUCTION	10550	9812	1
550/43159		WASHER JS 75 (DIA 31)	168	156	2
550/43160	550/43160SA	FILTER KIT SMALL	2230	2074	1
550/43166		COIL (YKN) 25/220998	1370	1274	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
550/43174		SEAL KIT ROTARY COUPLING JS210	5520	5134	1
550/43192		SAFETY ELMNT	451	419	1
550/43193		PRIMARY ELMNT.	1456	1354	1
550/43209		BREATHER PLUG JS140	315	293	1
550/43236		SEAL RING	1500	1395	1
550/43238		TRACK LINK RH-JS140	1690	1572	1
550/43239		TRACK LINK LH-JS140	1330	1237	1
550/43242		TRACK BUSHING-JS140	800	744	1
550/43243		TRACK BUSHING MASTER-JS140	675	628	1
550/43244		TRACK PIN-JS140	560	521	1
550/43245		TRACK PIN MASTER	620	577	1
550/43247		CONE SEAL WASHER-JS140	35	33	5
550/43318		TRACK SHOE-JS140	1710	1590	1
550/43320		TRACK NUT-JS140	41	38	1
550/43325		PRIORITY VALVE	6540	6082	1
550/43328		HEX SOC HD CAP SCREW	241	224	1
550/43351		BUSH	3720	3460	1
550/43377		SEAL KIT (BOOM CYL) JS140	7450	6929	1
550/43393		Flange Kit for Pump 20/925279	9590	8919	1
550/43461		SEAL KIT	8350	7766	1
550/43475		SEAL KIT	10250	9533	1
550/43485		STRAINER	162	151	1
550/43570		PLUG	300	279	1
550/43591		Hex Socket Bolt	195	181	1
550/43714		FUSE-40 AMP.	91	85	1
550/43729		MASTER CYLINDER KIT	10050	9347	1
550/43730		FILTER KIT 4D/3DX SUPER	4700	4371	1
550/43774		SEAL KIT LIFT CYL 40/303544	3200	2976	1
550/43781		PYRAMID TOOL HM1180	22051	20507	1
550/43782		CHIESEL TOOL HM1180	22051	20507	1
550/43791		PISTON ROD	15650	14555	1
550/43792		PAINT YELLO SPRY	405	377	10
550/43793		JCB TOUCHUP SPRAY PAINT BLACK	405	377	10
550/43800		Hyd Filter Kit JS80	6130	5701	1
550/43801		Hyd Filter Kit JS120/JS140	10300	9579	1
550/43802		Hyd Filter Kit JS210/200	9940	9244	1
550/43806		Hardware Kit 550/42065A (D.F)	985	916	1
550/43833		TRANSMISSION OVER HAUL KIT 3DX	8650	8045	1
550/43834		KPC Overhaul & Repair kit 3DX	24450	22739	1
550/43835		FRONT AXLE CENTRE PIN BUSH KIT 3DX	5060	4706	1
550/43836		HYDRAULIC OVERHAUL KIT	7060	6566	1
559/90035		PIPE SUPPORT	64	60	5
580/01200		Strainer	883	821	1
580/12020		ELEMENT AIR	2050	1907	1
580/12021		ELEM.AIR FILTER	1760	1637	1
581/05602		O RING	41	38	5
581/05603		SEAL	15	14	20
581/05604		SEAL	17	16	20
581/07003		O RING 456	86	80	1
581/18020		FILTER OIL	5250	4883	1
581/18063		FILTER TRANS OIL	690	642	1
581/18096		ELEMENT	1550	1442	1
595/10027		PISTON HEAD MACHING	3150	2930	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
6009/3520Z	1315/3520Z	HEX BOLT M12*1.25	540	502	1
6009/3521Z	1315/3521Z	BOLT FINE M12*110	540	502	1
6009/3724Z		HEX SCREW M16X1.5X140	242	225	1
6009/3826Z		BOLT	900	837	1
6009/3827Z		BOLT	157	146	1
611/01000		HOSE	440	409	1
611/01200		HOSE	595	553	1
611/20100		HOSE	950	884	1
611/20600		HOSE	1340	1246	1
611/23300		HOSE	1420	1321	1
611/24600		HOSE	1050	977	1
612/00800		HOSE -06 BSP HP 800mm A	760	707	1
612/01100		HOSE	765	711	1
612/03300		HOSE -06 BSP HP 950mm A	760	707	1
612/72001		HOSE	670	623	1
612/72012		HOSE	1110	1032	1
612/80078		HOSE 3/8BSP 1760mm	805	749	1
612/80079		HOSE	665	618	1
612/80099		HOSE -06 BSP HP 530mm A	410	381	1
613/00100		HOSE	730	679	1
613/00500		HOSE	1770	1646	1
613/00700		HOSE	745	693	1
613/01200		HOSE	605	563	1
613/02900		HOSE	1330	1237	1
613/20700		HOSE	1260	1172	1
613/22800		HOSE	1030	958	1
613/23100		HOSE 1/2BSP 1015mm	1230	1144	1
613/36001		HOSE 1/2BSP 1770MM	1030	958	1
613/36002		HOSE	1010	939	1
613/36003		HOSE	2070	1925	1
613/36009		HOSE	1050	977	1
613/36012		HOSE	1050	977	1
613/36013		HOSE	970	902	1
613/80242		HOSE FAN MOTOR TO B/ PUMP	3560	3311	1
614/02100		HOSE -5/8 BSP X 890MM	880	818	1
614/05000		HOSE -5/8 BSP 820MM	1040	967	1
614/22700		HOSE -5/8" BSP x 890mm	945	879	1
614/25000		HOSE -5/8 BSP x 1000mm	805	749	1
614/26400		HOSE -5/8 BSPx790mm	1010	939	1
615/00400		HOSE	2340	2176	1
615/01200		HOSE	9420	8761	1
615/01500		HOSE	4070	3785	1
615/48200		HOSE 3/4BSP 1750MM	6690	6222	1
617/01600		HOSE	3670	3413	1
625/80002		HOSE HEAVY DUTY #JS120U	6050	5627	1
627/10042		HOSE	4710	4380	1
627/10043		HOSE	3370	3134	1
627/10044		HOSE	3290	3060	1
629/00008		HOSE BEND	450	419	1
629/00018		OVER FLOW PIPE	315	293	1
629/00030		HOSE BEND	153	142	1
629/00148		HOSE	2450	2279	1
629/00205		BOLT	270	251	2

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
629/00284		DUAL BRAKE VALVE M600180	16950	15764	1
629/00308		HOSE BEND	270	251	1
629/00501		W.A.PIVOT PIN	1160	1079	1
629/01455		FLAP -14x25 20PR	1130	1051	1
629/01456		TUBE -14X25 20PR	4180	3887	1
629/01623		GASKET	34	32	2
629/02502		RADIATOR CAP	237	220	1
629/26900		HOSE 5/8 BSP - 2520MM	4500	4185	1
629/30024		HOSE	1030	958	1
629/80037		HOSE	3970	3692	1
629/80122		HOSE	1290	1200	1
629/80128		HOSE	1220	1135	1
629/80129		HOSE ASSY	925	860	1
629/80196		HOSE 1/4BSP 380MM _SB	1050	977	1
629/80197		HOSE	1190	1107	1
635/80037		HOSE	1170	1088	1
637/31200		HOSE	1780	1655	1
646/04388		WORKING LIGHT	405	377	2
646/04389		BULB -12V 55W	95	88	10
646/04450		STUD-PRECLEANER	300	279	1
646/04451		BODY-PRECLEANER	360	335	1
646/04452		BASE-PRECLEANER	127	118	1
646/04530		STEERING WHEEL ASSY.	1640	1525	1
646/04547		BULB	30	28	1
646/04548		BULB 12V 60/55W P45T	177	165	2
646/04620		LOCKING SPACER	300	279	1
646/04622		W.A. PIVOT PIN	870	809	1
646/04623		W.A. PIVOT PIN	780	725	1
646/04624		RETAINING RING	150	140	1
646/04626		W.A.PIVOT PIN	1710	1590	1
646/04634		BULB 12V 4W	42	39	5
646/04637		HOSE	6350	5906	1
646/04665		SPACER	675	628	1
646/05102		INNER CABLE	96	89	5
646/05252		EXHAUST STACK PIPE	610	567	1
647/07604		BRAKE PIPE R/H	44	41	1
648/00421		HOSE	193	179	1
648/00803		HOSE	208	193	1
648/01306		RUBBER HOSE	167	155	1
648/02509		HOSE 2500MM LONG	1140	1060	1
648/03506		FUEL HOSE	575	535	1
649/10100		LOW PRESSURE HOSE	490	456	1
649/50023	332/Y4740	HOSE	480	446	1
649/52196		HOSE	1190	1107	1
653/40112		IPE -HEADSIDE	320	298	1
6900/0051		ELEMENT FILTER BREATHER	3660	3404	1
6900/0056		FILTER ELEMENT	2890	2688	1
6900/0513		ROLLER	720	670	1
6900/0841		KIT SEAL FILTER	3340	3106	1
696/00420		BUSH	2500	2325	1
696/00423		SEAL KIT-BUCKET RAM 430	8860	8240	1
696/00436		SEAL KIT STEERING RAM	6080	5654	1
696/00442		BUSH	4550	4232	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
696/00450		SEAL KIT-LIFT RAM 430	10950	10184	1
696/00453		IGNITION SWITCH	590	549	1
696/00460		HOSE	4190	3897	1
696/00477		BALL JOINT ASSY	139	129	1
696/00759		BANJO WASHER	48	45	5
696/00921		BULB	157	146	1
696/01232		BUCKET TOOTH.	2850	2651	1
696/01239		COLLAR BUSH . DIA - 50.	355	330	2
696/01240		COLLAR BUSH. DIA - 63.	580	539	2
696/01338		THROTTLE CABLE	475	442	1
696/01346		BALL JOINT	440	409	1
696/01356		TRANS.OIL PRESS. GAUGE.	555	516	1
696/01369		FACE FAN	1810	1683	1
696/01407		ENGINE STOP CABLE	295	274	1
696/01418		AIR CYLINDER 430Z	4200	3906	1
696/01421		MASTER CYLINDER 430Z	2620	2437	1
696/01426		BRAKE PIPE 430Z	300	279	1
696/01427		HOSE 430Z	340	316	1
696/01456		HOSE 430Z	980	911	1
696/01460		PANEL HARNESS	7600	7068	1
696/01461		INSRUMENT PANEL HARNESS	1050	977	1
696/01462		DUMP HARNESS 430Z	1360	1265	1
696/01471		WORKING LIGHT SWITCH	151	140	1
696/01472		HAZARD WARNING SWITCH 24	265	246	1
696/01473		HEAD LAMP SWITCH 24V	227	211	1
696/01474		REVERSE HORN SWITCH 24V	159	148	1
696/01477		FLASHER INDICATOR	215	200	1
696/01478		FLASHER RELAY	196	182	1
696/01479		Start Relay	146	136	1
696/01480		RELAY (430Z)	139	129	1
696/01487		CABIN BUZZER-24V	300	279	1
696/01488		HEAD LAMP 24V	1190	1107	1
696/01500		HOSE BEND	660	614	1
696/01523		HOSE ASSY.	1570	1460	1
696/01531		HOSE ASSY.	1670	1553	1
696/01567		HOSE	925	860	1
696/01617		FAN 23 PULLER	21050	19577	1
696/01688		CAP SCREW 3/8 X1 BSF	26	24	1
696/01859		REAR COMBINATION LAMP (LH)	905	842	1
696/01860		REAR COMBINATION LAMP (RH)	905	842	1
696/01876		THROTTLE CABLE	1620	1507	1
696/01882		E.O.P. TRANSDUCER	430	400	1
696/01931		REV.ALARM WITH VOLT.CONVERTER	595	553	1
696/01944		HOSE,TO BUCKET RAM	4560	4241	1
696/01961		REAR PROP.SHAFT	7500	6975	1
696/01963		INTERMEDIATE PROP.SHAFT	14250	13253	1
696/02060	332/L9436	HEAD LAMP LH	2580	2399	1
700/20500		INTERIOR LAMP 12V	170	158	1
700/50022		WORKLIGHT 24V SP	1050	977	1
701/29802		COLUMN SWITCH.	12100	11253	1
701/36500		VACUUM SENSOR	2120	1972	1
701/39300		WORKING LIGHT SWITCH -FR	161	150	1
701/41600		PRESSURE SWITCH	198	184	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
701/45501		Key Ignition Switch	180	167	1
701/48400		ROAD LIGHT SWICTH	225	209	1
701/58821		DECAL hazard switch	108	100	1
701/58822		SWITCH ACTUATOR 4WD	108	100	10
701/58824		COVER HEAD LIGH	111	103	1
701/58826		SWITCH ACTUATOR FRONT WORK LIGHTS #VMT25	108	100	1
701/58827		SWITCH ACTUATOR REAR WORKLIGHTS	127	118	1
701/60000	40/303242	SWITCH panel	610	567	1
701/60002		SWITCH	855	795	1
701/60004	40/303238	SWITCH	980	911	1
701/60005		SWITCH hazard 12v	1030	958	1
701/60030		SWITCH	1420	1321	1
701/60034		SWITCH BODY (SEE 701/99900)	349	325	1
701/71400L		SWITCH FOOT AUTO.	2900	2697	1
701/80317		Switch engine water temperature	325	302	1
701/80324		T/M OIL TEMP SWITCH	360	335	1
701/80328		TEMP SWITCH	2600	2418	1
701/M7305		SWITCH -OIL PRESSURE	905	842	1
701/Y1372		IGNITION SWITCH	765	711	1
704/10000		BUZZER	330	307	1
708/10061		BATTERY COVER	980	911	1
716/05701		FUSE 3 amp # 5.5T	58	54	20
716/05703		FUSE 5A	52	48	20
716/05704		FUSE 7.5A	33	31	20
716/05705		FUSE 10A	28	26	5
716/05706		FUSE-15 AMP.	52	48	4
716/05707		FUSE-20 AMP # 5	56	52	20
716/05708		FUSE 25A	21	20	1
716/05709		ATO BLADE FUSE 30A#JS220	30	28	20
716/15900		FUSE 40AMP	91	85	1
716/16400		FUSE 60amp	56	52	1
716/24800		ATO BLADE FUSE 40A#VM117	53	49	20
716/30205		BATTERY RELAY	6280	5840	1
716/30255		SOLENOID ESOS	4900	4557	1
717/11060		FUSE 60 AMP	222	206	5
717/20371		INSTRUMENT CLUSTER	8090	7524	1
720/10054		FASTOON BULB 10-W	36	33	5
720/20032L		BULB H3 24V 70W	154	143	1
7222/53308		BONNET LOCKING PLATE	895	832	1
728/28300		ENGINE PROTECTION ECU	7180	6677	1
730/90007		BULB	21	20	5
730/90008		BULB	44	41	5
808/00172		LINER BEARING	535	498	2
808/00176		BUSH	545	507	1
808/00182		LINER BEARING	685	637	2
808/00191		bearing	1000	930	2
808/00195		LINER BEARING	1020	949	2
808/00196		LINER BEARING	705	656	2
808/00207		THRUST WASHER	820	763	1
808/00209		SIDE GEAR WASHER	184	171	1
808/00210		SPHERICAL WASHER	139	129	4
808/00226		BUSH	162	151	4
808/00237		BUSH	157	146	4

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
808/00253		BUSH	145	135	1
808/00296		LINER BEARING	825	767	1
808/00297		BUSH	1140	1060	1
808/00364		LINER BEARING	1230	1144	1
808/00386		LINER BEARING	2800	2604	1
808/00418		RONZE	1730	1609	1
808/00422		REAR AXLE THRUST BUSH	22800	21204	1
808/00423		BEARING REAR AXLE	18200	16926	1
809/00102		LINER BEARING	505	470	1
809/00102W		LINER BEARING	485	451	1
809/00113		LINER BEARING (65X72)	1120	1042	1
809/00115		LINER BEARING; ID65	1010	939	1
809/00118		LINER BEARING	1850	1721	1
809/00119		LINER BEARING; ID90	2780	2585	1
809/00140		LINER BEARING; ID75	1200	1116	1
809/00152		LINER BEARING; ID90	3610	3357	1
809/00176		LINER BEARING	510	474	1
809/10030		SPRING BUSH	73	68	1
811/10011		PIVOT PIN	2010	1869	1
811/10018		PIVOT PIN	1030	958	1
811/10019		PIVOT PIN	2320	2158	1
811/10025		PIVOT PIN	905	842	1
811/10091		PIVOT PIN	3560	3311	1
811/20043		PIVOT PIN (S) 1 C_SB	320	298	1
811/20061		PIVOT PIN	1370	1274	1
811/30048		PIVOT PIN	198	184	1
811/50075		PIVOT PIN	1090	1014	1
811/50077		PIVOT PIN	2230	2074	1
811/50078		PIVOT PIN	2550	2372	1
811/50079		PIVOT PIN	755	702	1
811/50090		PIVOT PIN	1260	1172	1
811/50094		PIVOT PIN	1030	958	1
811/50112		PIVOT PIN	1600	1488	1
811/50267		PIVOT PINS - 31.75MM NOMI_SB	400	372	1
811/50368		PIVOT PIN	1200	1116	1
811/50369		PIVOT PIN	1770	1646	1
811/50372		PIVOT PIN 59.95/59.87x350	2730	2539	1
811/50375		PIVOT PIN	910	846	1
811/50378		PIVOT PIN	2980	2771	1
811/50437		PIVOT PIN 50X266MM	1650	1535	1
811/50483		PIVOT PIN 50X250MM	1480	1376	1
811/50484		PIVOT PIN	1360	1265	1
811/50520		PIVOT PIN 50X275MM	1290	1200	1
811/50530		PIVOT PIN	620	577	1
811/50536		PIVOT PIN	1210	1125	1
811/50569		PIVOT PIN 60X322MM	2430	2260	1
811/50572		PIVOT PIN	1230	1144	1
811/70018		PIVOT PIN	200	186	1
811/80001		PIVOT PIN	1000	930	1
811/80004		PIVOT PIN	815	758	1
811/90198		P-PIN 54.985/54.970X172	1650	1535	1
811/90214		PIVOT PIN	2280	2120	1
811/90236		PIN PIVOT (JS70)	6110	5682	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
811/90299		PIN-MAIN PIVOT_SB	690	642	1
811/90300		PIVOT PIN 38X159_SB	415	386	1
811/90301		PIVOT PIN BOOM EYE END_SB	680	632	1
811/90302		PIVOT PIN BOOM BASE_SB	1420	1321	1
811/90303		PIVOT PIN BOOM RAM DUMP_SB	785	730	1
811/90304		PIVOT PIN 32X206_SB	370	344	1
811/90305		PIVOT PIN DIPPER PIVOT_SB	865	804	1
811/90306		PIVOT PIN BOOM TO DIPPE_SB	995	925	1
811/90376		PIN	4070	3785	1
811/90468		PIN PIVOT	8790	8175	1
811/90589		PIVOT PIN 32X118_SB	242	225	1
811/90640		PIVOT PIN_SB	375	349	1
811/90641		PIVOT PIN 31.7 1 C_SB	246	229	1
811/90666		PIVOT PIN 32X1 1 C_SB	330	307	1
813/00246		GASKET	128	119	2
813/00247		SEAL V	58	54	20
813/00248		SEAL	59	55	20
813/00250		SEAL V	127	118	1
813/00251		GASKET	39	36	5
813/00280		SEAL V	69	64	10
813/00360		GASKET	125	116	5
813/00375		GASKET	38	35	5
813/00414		SEAL	100	93	2
813/00415		PIVOT PIN SEAL; 75 DIA	162	151	1
813/00416		PIN GREASE SEAL: DIA 90	1080	1004	1
813/00430		SEAL	3210	2985	1
813/00433		SEAL PIVOT PIN	265	246	1
813/00434		GASKET	305	284	1
813/00443		V-SEAL(CTR.PVT)	151	140	1
813/00456		SEAL	520	484	2
813/10164		BRAKE SEAL	675	628	1
813/10165		BRAKE SEAL	670	623	1
813/10175		GASKET VALVE BLOCK	475	442	1
813/10184		GASKET	34	32	10
813/10273		TRUNNION SEAL	1070	995	1
813/50012		BRAKE SEAL	510	474	1
813/50026		BRAKE SEAL	435	405	1
813/50027		GASKET -SUCTION STRA	76	71	2
813/50041		SEAL RING	310	288	1
813/50042		GASKET -GEAR LEVER	17	16	10
813/50048		GASKET	64	60	25
813/50056		GASKET	73	68	10
813/M7603		BACKING RING -BRAKE SEAL	665	618	1
813/M7604		BACKING RING -BRAKE SEAL	555	516	1
814/00222		SPRING	11	10	5
814/00233		SPRING	99	92	1
814/00249		SPRING -LH	71	66	1
814/00250		SPRING -RH	67	62	1
814/00354		DETENT SPRING	10	9	5
814/00382		TORSION SPRING	52	48	3
814/00383		TETION SPRING	46	43	1
814/00397		BONNET STAY SPRING	46	43	100
814/00441		TORSION SPRING	104	97	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
814/10115		DISC SPRING	405	377	1
814/10122		TENSION SPRING	63	59	1
814/10177		SPRING EXTENSION	59	55	5
814/10179		SPRING throttle over	395	367	1
816/00197		BLANKING PLUG	97	90	1
816/00420		ADAPTOR -90'	113	105	5
816/15138		ADAPTOR	80	74	1
816/15142		ADAPTOR	110	102	2
816/17061		ADAPTOR	640	595	1
816/17129		RESTRICTOR	113	105	1
816/20034		ADAPTOR;1/8BSP M/F	99	92	2
816/20049		ADAPTOR	104	97	5
816/20070		ADAPTOR	81	75	1
816/25038		ADAPTOR	63	59	5
816/50042		ADAPTOR TEE	223	207	1
816/50048		ADAPTOR	410	381	1
816/60040		BLEED SCREW	123	114	2
816/60050		ADAPTOR	135	126	1
816/75016		BANJO BOLT	84	78	1
816/80012		PLUG MAGNETIC 3/4" BSP-14	180	167	1
816/80030		PLUG-DETENT	133	124	1
816/80037		FILLER PLUG	81	75	1
816/80041		PLUG -RELIEF VALVE	33	31	5
816/90009		ADAPTOR	300	279	1
816/90459		ELBOW ADAPTOR M/M	500	465	1
816/90618		ELBOW ADAPTOR	310	288	1
816/90676	816/90618	90 DEG ELBOW#JS370	310	288	1
817/17454		JCB LOGO	510	474	1
819/00028		SHIM	180	167	2
819/00029		SHIM	54	50	5
819/00030		SHIM 25	74	69	1
819/00031		SHIM	65	60	1
819/00033		SHIM	183	170	1
819/00035		SHIM	29	27	5
819/00036		SHIM	36	33	1
819/00037		SHIM	38	35	1
819/00039		SHIM	345	321	15
819/00040		SHIM	51	47	20
819/00049		SHIM	57	53	3
819/00094		SHIM	45	42	5
819/00097		SPACER	164	153	2
819/00100		SHIM	58	54	3
819/00101		SHIM	58	54	10
819/00102		SHIM	166	154	10
819/00103		SHIM	57	53	2
819/00104		SHIM 456	1380	1283	1
819/00106		SHIM 1.00	51	47	2
819/00107		SHIM 0.25	36	33	5
819/00108		SHIM 0.15	29	27	5
819/00109		SHIM 0.60	41	38	2
819/00110		SHIM 0.90	50	47	2
819/00111		SHIM 0.70	47	44	5
819/00114		SHIM	880	818	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
819/00132		SPACER	300	279	1
819/00133		SPACER 50x120x4.0m	238	221	1
819/00135		SPACER	260	242	1
819/00136		SPACER	265	246	1
819/00137		SPACER	275	256	1
819/00143		SPACER 1.4MM	146	136	5
821/00209		L SHAPED CIRCLIP CD2983	162	151	1
821/00210		CIRCLIP - INTERNAL	71	66	5
821/00216		CIRCLIP	14	13	5
821/00280		PIPE CLIP	174	162	1
821/00296		CIRCLIP EXTERNAL	41	38	5
821/00297		CIRCLIP	91	85	20
821/00318		CIRCLIP	46	43	5
821/00332		CIRCLIP	16	15	10
821/00492		CIRCLIP E SERIES	4	4	10
821/00494		EXTERNAL CIRCLIP	52	48	20
821/10110		RETAINING RING	395	367	2
821/10159		GAITOR CLAMPIN	127	118	1
821/10163		WORM DRIVE CLIP	67	62	1
821/10218		CLAMPING RING	151	140	1
821/10354		CIRCLIP - 70mm	92	86	1
821/10420		CLIP -OETIKER	51	47	1
821/10451		KLIPRING 31MM 1 C	107	100	1
823/00220		SHIM 51x76.1x1.4MM	46	43	4
823/00223		RUBBER WASHER	10	9	1
823/00237		SPACING WASHER	36	33	10
823/00241		SHIM	51	47	10
823/00250		SPACER	42	39	10
823/00291		WASHER	17	16	10
823/00302		SPACING WASHER	21	20	10
823/00326		WASHER	10	9	10
823/00331		COUPLING FLANGE WASHER	83	77	5
823/00334		KLIPRING	76	71	5
823/00353		HARD WASHER	44	41	5
823/00372		COPPER WASHER	11	10	10
823/00384		WASHER	10	9	5
823/00394		WASHER M12	51	47	1
823/00409		WASHER M16	92	86	1
823/00411		WASHER	39	36	1
823/00451		THRUST WASHER	32	30	10
823/00470	537/00701	WASHER	60	56	1
823/00471		SHIM 1.4mm	69	64	20
823/00476		TAB WASHER	50	47	10
823/00491		WASHER 21/48X7MM	64	60	5
823/00529		BLACK WASHER; M8	17	16	5
823/00531		WASHER	33	31	5
823/00542		BLACK WASHER M6	4	4	1
823/00554		PLAIN WASHER	4	4	1
823/00576		L/H CLAMP WASHER	46	43	10
823/00577		R/H CLAMP WASHER	56	52	10
823/00589		WASHER	89	83	5
823/10264		THRUST WASHER	247	230	2
823/10265		THRUST WASHER	247	230	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
823/10266		SPRING RETAINER	229	213	1
823/10270		THRUST WASHER KING POST	280	260	1
823/10297		WASHER	15	14	10
823/10316		WASHER THRUST	48	45	10
823/10347		SHIM	16	15	1
823/10393		WASHER	193	179	1
823/10626		EAR AXLE THRUST WASHER	365	339	1
823/10638		SHIM PLATE	15	14	1
823/10644		SHIM 45 X 85 X 0.5	20	19	1
823/10704		SHIM PLATE	26	24	5
826/00425		PLUG	88	82	5
826/00533		WHEEL BOLT	107	100	10
826/00600		LYNCH PIN	56	52	5
826/00614		CIRCLIP	21	20	1
826/00627		E-CLIP	17	16	5
826/00702		CAB PIVOT BOLT	181	168	1
826/00726	826/01519	PAN HEAD SCREW	23	21	1
826/00792		SCREW	139	129	1
826/00793		SPIRAL PIN	10	9	5
826/00818		TENSION PIN	8	7	5
826/00820		PLAIN NUT -1.1/2 UNF	173	161	5
826/00836		ENG.MTG.STUD	111	103	1
826/00860		CENTER PIVOT BOLT	875	814	1
826/00867		LOGO RIVET -SMALL	28	26	25
826/00871		BACKNUT	22	20	10
826/00902		SCREW M6X20 BU # 5.5T	4	4	1
826/00919		DOWEL 16X55	46	43	5
826/00923		WHEEL STUD	156	145	1
826/00926		NUT 5/16UNF	17	16	5
826/00927		BALL JOINT	390	363	10
826/00952		DRIVE FASTNER	15	14	5
826/00953		SET SCREW	16	15	50
826/01077		BOLT M6	11	10	10
826/01084		VIRBUS RIPP BOLT	38	35	20
826/01097		BOLT	146	136	1
826/01101		RIVET NUT -M6	48	45	25
826/01106		RIVET NUT-M8	59	55	50
826/01112		PLOUGH BOLT	200	186	1
826/01115		WING-NUT M6	29	27	1
826/01144		CABLE TIE 200MM	17	16	10
826/01249		M10-RIVET NUT	98	91	1
826/01254		RIVET-NUT M8_SB	340	316	1
826/01274		MOUNT cable tie#JS220	10	9	100
826/01345		POP RIVET	62	58	1
826/01361		SET SCREW -FLANGED	28	26	10
826/01372		CASTLE NUT.M20X1.5-17H	84	78	1
826/01406		SCREW M5X20	20	19	20
826/01417		SET SCREW FLANGED	36	33	5
826/01443		NUT SLOTTED;M20 (LPS)	280	260	2
826/01453		CABLE TIE 210mm	10	9	1
826/01483		STACK NUT	133	124	5
826/01486		BUTTON HD.SET SCREW 456 (LPS)	21	20	5
826/01518		POZIDRIVE SCREW (LPS)	11	10	10

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
826/01519		PAN HEAD SCREW	12	11	25
826/01522		BUTTON HEAD M5 # 5.5T	20	19	5
826/01524		SELF TAP SCREW 10X1	10	9	10
826/01551		STACK NUT	225	209	5
826/01553		M16 X 40	196	182	1
826/01559		FLANGE BUTTON HEAD SOCKET	17	16	5
826/01585		BOLT	34	32	1
826/01591		BOLT M6x25	6	6	1
826/01627		RIVET NUT M8L	23	21	1
826/01641		CAP SCREW -M12x150mm	110	102	1
826/01712	40/305199	BOLT	505	470	1
826/01714		NUT 1 UNF	91	85	5
826/01744		NUT STAKE -M30 x 2	280	260	1
826/01768		M6 BUTTON HEAD X 25	22	20	5
826/01787		LOCKNUT M10	17	16	20
826/10302		CAPSCREW,M8 ST. STEEL	204	190	1
826/10382		CLAMP BOLT 1.5UNF X190	695	646	1
826/10481		SOCKET SCREW M8x40	14	13	1
826/10575		WHEEL STUD M14 X 1.5	144	134	1
826/10643		SOCKET SCREW -M8x30	16	15	1
826/10648		LOCKING PLUG	10	9	50
826/10669		HINGE PIN	178	166	2
826/10697		BOLT TRACK	156	145	1
826/10698		NUT	68	63	10
826/11021		SCREW M6X20 BUTTON H	11	10	5
826/11026		HANDLE	7870	7319	1
826/11027		LATCH	3640	3385	1
826/11069		M6 x 20 BUTTON HEAD	11	10	1
826/11071		M5 ROUND BOLLHOFF, K	23	21	1
826/11096		SCREW M6 X 16 BUTTON	20	19	1
826/11097		M5x30 BUTTON HEAD	4	4	1
826/11098		M6 X 30 BUTON HEAD	5	5	1
826/11274		SCREW M12X35	26	24	1
826/11353		BOLT 1 UNF X 8 LONG	465	432	1
826/11355		WHEEL NUT; M22X1.5	162	151	1
826/11523		M6 RIVNUT KNURLED	16	15	1
826/11629		HANDLE	5970	5552	1
826/11635		Cap Screw -3/8 UNF x	21	20	10
826/11708		CHECK STRAP	38	35	1
827/80463		DOOR GLASS - LHS	5710	5310	1
827/80467		FRONT WINDSCREEN - CLEAR	11300	10509	1
828/00081		O RING	47	44	20
828/00091		O RING	20	19	5
828/00154		O RING	30	28	20
828/00196		O-RING SEAL	84	78	1
828/00207		O-RING SEAL	17	16	50
828/00224		O-RING SEAL	15	14	20
828/00237		O-RING	22	20	10
828/00238		ORING DOWTY REF 206 757	83	77	1
828/00313		O'RING (200-245-4470)	86	80	1
828/00329		O-RING	487	453	1
828/00414		O-RING SEAL	34	32	10
828/10080		O RING	1660	1544	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
828/10180		O RING	22	20	20
828/10181		O RING	24	22	20
828/10222		O RING	12	11	10
829/00442		PIVOT BOSS	835	777	1
829/00548		BEARING	455	423	1
829/01271		PIVOT BOSS	805	749	1
829/30732		PIVOT BOSS_SB 2DX Dlpper	1020	949	1
829/30751		Keep Plate Spacer	545	507	1
829/31207		REBOUND PAD	460	428	1
830/00314		FERRULE	35	33	5
830/00599		SPACER KEEP PLATE	22	20	2
831/00074		THRUST BEARING	10	9	1
831/00099		BEARING SELF LUB.	270	251	1
831/00114		THRUST WASHER_SB	123	114	1
831/10181		BEARING 50.94-55.9	995	925	1
831/10264		BUSH BRONZE	845	786	1
831/10277		LINER BEARING	695	646	1
831/10278		LINER BEARING	795	739	1
831/10280		THRUST WASHER	78	73	1
831/10283		LINER BEARING	1170	1088	1
831/10291		BUSH BEARING	12050	11207	1
831/10304		BUSH ARM C BOSS	11950	11114	1
831/10305		BUSH	8970	8342	1
834/10668		HOSE	700	651	1
834/10764		HOSE BAND	249	232	1
834/11465		HOSE -CAC BELLOWS	1720	1600	1
835/00049		LOGO BLANKING PLUG	16	15	50
835/00074		NUT CAP	6	6	1
8412/05600		Fuse 60 A	90	84	1
892/01148L		Tool Timing Pin	645	600	1
892/01155L		Tool FIP Gear Removal	3620	3367	1
892/01169L		Tool Top Dead Centre (TDC) Setting	1240	1153	1
892/01174		USB DLA KIT	38900	36177	1
892/01179L		SPANNER	1370	1274	1
903/03211		SEAL	291	271	1
903/03249		WASHER LOCK	325	302	1
903/04601		CHISEL TOOL	19200	17856	1
903/04602		MOIL TOOL	19800	18414	1
903/04610		DIAPHRAGM	1850	1721	1
903/04616		DIAPHRAGM	2100	1953	1
903/05154		SPLIT PIN (For HM360 MK2 - 100 mm)	1670	1553	1
903/05617		Hex.screw m16x100	347	323	1
903/05622		WASHER	985	916	1
903/05629		Membrane #JS81U - RBC - Service Part	755	702	1
904/05100		SEAL -DUAL LIP	1130	1051	2
904/06201		WEAR SLEEVE	56	52	10
904/06700		TRUNNION SEAL	355	330	2
904/07100		SEAL	105	98	2
904/09400		PISTON SEAL	1180	1097	1
904/14300		SEAL RING	106	99	1
904/20140	904/20336	PISTON CARRIAGE CLAMP	1710	1590	1
904/20172		TRIPLE LIP SEAL	390	363	1
904/20180		SEALING RING	204	190	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
904/20210		SEALING RING	335	312	10
904/20226		JOINT	2840	2641	1
904/20336		PISTON carriage clamp	1630	1516	1
904/50020		SEALING RING INSERT	124	115	10
904/50024		SEALING RING	290	270	10
904/50027		OIL SEAL-PILOT BEARI	98	91	5
904/50040		SEAL	650	605	1
904/50047		SEAL	910	846	1
904/M6779		SEAL -CASSETTE	2589	2408	1
907/03800		T.R.BEARING 29675/29620	5350	4976	1
907/04100A		SEARING -SPUR PINION	2500	2325	1
907/05700		BEARING -OUTER HUB	620	577	1
907/05800		THRUST BEARING	1300	1209	1
907/08300		TAPER ROLLER BEARING	3590	3339	1
907/08400		CYL. ROLLER BRG.	2500	2325	1
907/09000		TAPER ROLLER BEARING	3760	3497	1
907/09100		TAPER ROLLER BEARING	1790	1665	1
907/09200		TAPER ROLLER BEARING	1820	1693	1
907/09600A		TAPER ROLLER BEARING	1600	1488	1
907/09700		TAPER ROLLER BEARING	1400	1302	1
907/11600A		GA TAPPER ROLLER BEARING	7710	7170	1
907/20005		BEARING ROLLER	860	800	1
907/20012	907/20030	BEARING	1162	1081	1
907/20043	907/52200	BEARING	1575	1465	1
907/50100		BEARING ROLLER	1500	1395	1
907/50200		CYLINDRICAL ROLLER B	2770	2576	1
907/51500		TAPER ROLLER BEARING	1330	1237	1
907/51600		TAPER ROLLER BEARING	875	814	1
907/52700		TAPER ROLLER BEARING	1580	1469	1
907/52800		TAPER ROLLER BEARING	1400	1302	1
907/53800	907/20045	TAPER ROLLER BEARING	2981	2772	1
910/24802		LEVER ASSY.	1260	1172	1
910/24902		NOB -ENGINE STOP CABLE	48	45	20
910/28300		THROTTLE LVR & CNTRL	1850	1721	1
910/28400		STOP CABLE -ENGINE	184	171	1
910/48800		TH. CONTROL CABLE	1220	1135	1
911/12400		W.A.PIVOT PIN	1350	1256	1
911/22800		W.A.PIVOT PIN	325	302	1
911/27000		W.A. PIVOT PIN	1550	1442	1
911/27400		W.A. PIVOT PIN	2010	1869	1
911/27700		W.A. PIVOT PIN	2400	2232	1
911/27800		PIVOT PIN ; C.PIVOT LOWER	2400	2232	1
911/28700		W.A. PIVOT PIN	4858	4518	1
911/40048		PIVOT PIN/KEEP PLATE WA	2230	2074	1
911/40071		W.A. PIVOT PIN	4700	4371	1
911/40072		W.A. PIVOT PIN	4760	4427	1
911/40104		WA BOTTOM PIN -k/post	2670	2483	1
911/40106		WA BOTTOM PIN KINGPOST	1700	1581	1
913/00005	40/303430	SAFETY CLIP	73	68	10
913/00013		CLEVIS FORK END	109	101	1
913/00014		CLEVIS PIN	12	11	5
913/02200		CLEVIS - L/H THREAD	42	39	1
913/02401		PIN SPRING MS	440	409	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
913/10079		PIVOT PIN -K/POST TOP	3120	2902	1
914/10803		SPIDER UNIVERSAL	660	614	1
914/36804		BEARING 456	5700	5301	1
914/49100		PROPSHAFT(P92)	14750	13718	1
914/60223		PROPSHAFT(P92)	15800	14694	1
914/86202		SPIDER ASSY	6520	6064	1
914/M4448		DRIVE SHAFT	11600	10788	1
916/00006		BALL-DIA.11	8	7	10
916/00008		BALL	18	17	1
916/04000		ROLLER	17	16	1
916/04400		BEARING	750	698	1
916/10012		BALL BEARING	570	530	1
917/02000		NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING	227	211	1
917/02300		NEEDLE ROLLER BEARIN	530	493	1
917/02400		NEEDLE ROLLER BEARIN	915	851	1
917/02700		NEEDLE BEARING	545	507	1
917/02800		THRUST BEARING	295	274	1
917/10006		NEEDLE BEARING	930	865	1
917/50200		NEEDLE ROLLER BRG.	1570	1460	1
917/50600		BEARING	950	884	1
917/51400		THRUST NEEDLE ROLLER	255	237	1
921/00801		SHIM 0.6	27	25	20
921/00802		SHIM 0.7	23	21	5
921/00803		SHIM 0.8	28	26	20
921/00804		SHIM 0.9	27	25	20
921/00805		SHIM 1.0	28	26	7
921/00807		SHIM 0.5	28	26	20
921/02100		SHIM-KIT	945	879	1
921/02200		SHIM KIT	970	902	1
921/51700		SHIM KIT	745	693	1
926/05301		WIND SCREEN RUBBER	940	874	1
926/09800		SEALING RUBBER	335	312	25
926/10100		EDGING STRIP	675	628	50
926/90004		DOOR SEAL	270	251	25
980/02005		SEAL KIT	4420	4111	1
980/84767		pin locking	227	211	1
980/84768		WASHER	135	126	1
980/A1702		HM1180ROCK BREAKER(980/A1702A+333/Y9729)	1040000	967200	1
980/A2040		GA AUGER 12"	106300	98859	1
980/A2042		181.2M FLIGHT RCK	167900	156147	1
980/A2043		2HEX 1M FLIGHT EX	18850	17531	1
980/A3596		GA EARTH DRILL	250300	232779	1
983/10147		Brush	2350	2186	1
983/10317		TOOL RETAINING PIN	10400	9672	1
983/10322		SEAL KIT HM360	17000	15810	1
990/00090		ELEMENT FILTER	4700	4371	1
990/45900		NUT&BOLT	102	95	1
991/00018		SEAL KIT	690	642	1
991/00156		KIT-SEAL,TRACK ROD	3560	3311	1
991/10142P		Kit Seal	2930	2725	1
993/25501		PICK -CONCR/ASPHLT	1339	1245	1
994/00868		BRUSH SEGMENT POLY	1510	1404	1
998/11400		Kit seals	25400	23622	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
BHV1030		SIM ;PLATE (JS70)	42	39	1
BHV1032		SHIM;PLATE (JS70)	44	41	1
BHV1034		SHIM PLATE 1.2MM	47	44	1
BLA2717		O RING	305	284	1
BRA0127		O-RING	355	330	1
BRP0007		O RING (JS70)	8	7	10
BSK2501/3		A/C ELEMENT PRIMARY	2260	2102	1
BSK2501/4		A/C ELEMENT-SECONDARY	750	698	1
CSP0161		O RING (JS70)	112	104	1
G18/2		WOODRUFF KEY	29	27	1
G65/0		Bush Spring	184	171	1
JAV0052		BUSH STEEL	705	656	1
JHH0119		SIGHT GAUGE-HYD.	924	859	1
JHN0141		GLASS LOWER	865	804	1
JHN0178		GLASS FRONT	4310	4008	1
JHP0037		NIPPLE GREASE	17	16	5
JHP0038		NIPPLE GREASE	76	71	1
JHP0042		WASHER (LPS)	26	24	1
JHP0043		WASHER (LPS)	60	56	1
JHP0044		WASHER	104	97	1
JHP0046		WASHER	20	19	1
JHP0047		WASHER (JS70)	48	45	1
JHP0079		WASHER	74	69	1
JLJ0444		HOSE;3/4-740	3090	2874	1
JLV1796		BUSH	710	660	1
JNA0227		SEAL	3810	3543	1
JNA0230		BUSH	995	925	1
JNA0231		HUB	6700	6231	1
JNA0232		O RING	68	63	1
JNA0235		SNAP RING	740	688	1
JNA0238		RING	3410	3171	1
JNA0239		SEAL	790	735	1
JNV0087		PIN PIVOT	4070	3785	1
JNV0088		PIN PIVOT	5090	4734	1
JNV1164		HOSE	8040	7477	1
JNV1414		SHIM	815	758	1
JNV1455		HOSE ASSY	3610	3357	1
JNV1577		BUSH	3140	2920	1
JNV1579		BUSH	1950	1814	1
JNV1580		BUSH	880	818	1
JRA0092		PIN TRACK	1210	1125	1
JRA0233		VALVE CHECK	1240	1153	1
JRV0071		BUCKET PIVOT PIN	6452	6000	1
JRV0077		BUSH STEEL TIPPING LINK	1800	1674	1
JRV0325		HOSE	3455	3213	1
JRV0582	KHV01180	SHIM 0.8MM T	201	187	1
JRV0593		BUSH	993	923	1
JRV0594		BUSH	1747	1625	1
JRV0595		BUSH	1935	1800	1
JRV0597		BUSH	1230	1144	1
JSJ0042		SPACER (JS70)	77	72	2
KAV0173		BUSH (JS70)	690	642	2
KAV0423		BUSH STEEL	1810	1683	2

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
KAV0656		PIN ATT. (JS70)	1590	1479	1
KAV0743		RING	108	100	1
KAV0777		PIN	121	113	1
KAV0779		PIN PIVOT	1494	1389	1
KAV0812		SHIM;PLATE (JS70)	33	31	1
KAV0813		SHIM;PLATE (JS70)	30	28	1
KAV0949		BUSH (JS70)	910	846	2
KAV1541-01		BOSS-BEARING	3370	3134	1
KAV1542		BUSH	590	549	2
KAV1565		BUSH	1750	1628	1
KBB0445		BOLT	1085	1009	1
KBJ1691A		ELEMENT SERVO FILTER	770	716	1
KHB0063		WASHER HIGH STRENGTH	200	186	2
KHR0738		SCREW PAN HD M6 X 20 (SEE KHR0611)	47	44	10
KHV0001		SEAL DUST	178	166	1
KHV0016		SEAL DUST	211	196	1
KHV0035		O-RING (JS70)	128	119	1
KHV0098		SEAL DUST	200	186	1
KHV0100		SEAL DUST	147	137	1
KHV0101		SEAL - DUST#JS370	326	303	1
KHV0102		SEAL DUST	1060	986	1
KHV0103		SEAL DUST	197	183	1
KHV0111		O RING	505	470	1
KHV0114		O RING	1248	1161	1
KHV0117		O RING	810	753	1
KHV01180		SHIM	80	74	1
KHV0169		SHIM 1.2MM THICK	720	670	1
KHV0170		SHIM 1.2MM THICK	280	260	1
KHV0268		SEAL DUST	129	120	1
KHV0269		SEAL DUST	113	105	1
KNH0528		RUBBER MOUNTING ENGINE	1760	1637	1
KNJ0287		FILTER HYDRAULIC	1770	1646	1
KNJ0288A		FILTER PQ20X10	1180	1097	1
KNJ0381		FILTER O-RING	404	376	1
KNJ0605		ADAPTER;HOSE#JS370	300	279	1
KNJ1821		HOSE	545	507	1
KNV0464		PIN	189	176	1
KNV0484		PIN ATTACHMENT	2700	2511	1
KNV0485		PIN ATTACHMENT	5180	4817	1
KNV0534		SHIM PLATE	111	103	1
KNV0538		SHIM PLATE	68	63	1
KNV0696		SHIM PLATE	245	228	1
KRH0780		ENGINE MOUNTING	172	160	1
KRH0781		ENGINE MOUNTING	504	469	1
KRJ1599		FILTER RETURN	3180	2957	1
KRJ2370		HOSE	3630	3376	1
KRJ3461		ELEMENT	765	711	1
KRJ3818		SHAFT CPLG SPL	6080	5654	1
KRJ3836		FILTER-RETURN	1634	1520	1
KRJ3868		HOSE	2830	2632	1
KRJ4551		HOSE	2115	1967	1
KRV0548		CLAMP	325	302	1
KRV1120		PIN ATTACHMENT	3898	3625	1

Price list valid from 1st July 2016 and valid upto Dec 2016					
Part No	Alt No	Description	MRP per unit	After 7% discount	Minimum order Qty for Orders on JCB
KRV1121		PIN ATTACHMENT	5841	5432	1
KRV1122		PIN,PIVOT	6830	6352	1
KRV1124		PIN,PIVOT	2870	2669	1
KRV1161		PIN	221	206	1
KRV1162		RING JS75	110	102	1
KRV1176		SHIM 1.2MM THICK	77	72	1
KRV1178		SHIM,1.2MM THICK	80	74	1
KRV1180	KHV01180	SHIM,1.2MM THICK	473	440	1
KRV1572		PIN,ATTACHMENT	10800	10044	1
KRV1932		HOSE	6800	6324	1
KSJ2308		HOSE	6190	5757	1
KSP0268		SHIM #(Old No : 823/10579)	1630	1516	1
KTJ0907		HOSE NYLON	1820	1693	1
LAM0063		SEAL OIL	1790	1665	1
LBQ0082		O RING	116	108	1
LBQ0112		O RING	142	132	1
LBQ0122		O RING	189	176	1
LBQ0182		O RING	249	232	1
LBQ0262		O RING	177	165	1
LBQ5025		O RING	275	256	1
LBQ5257		O RING	178	166	1
LBQ5262		O RING	1017	946	1
UBJ0157		O RING	39	36	1
UBJ0158		O RING	33	31	1
UEJ0360		O RING (JS70)	14	13	10